3. AS PER PRE-APPLICATION MEETING PRAP 2014-0112, THE PARKING RATE OF MINIMUM

SHEET INDEX P
SITE NOTES: SHEET NO. TITLE
1. | COVER SHEET
1. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE ROUTE 28 TAXING 2. | NOTES, DETAILS & LEGENDS
DISTRICT AND IS THEREFORE SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS 3. | SOILS, BOUNDARY, STAKEOUT, SPEX APPROVAL & SIGHT DISTANCE PROFILE
OF THE 1972 ZONING ORDINANCE. 4. | 9TE PLAN
5.| E/S CONTROL, PHASE-1
2. WHERE PARKING, SERVICE OR LOADING AREAS ARE ILLUMINATED THE LIGHTS SHALL BE ,
FULLY SHIELDED, DOWNWARD DIRECTED, BE GLARE FREE, CONFINED TO THE SITE AND 6. | E/S CONTROL, PH-2 & FIRE HYDRANT COVERAGE
SHOULD HAVE ILLUMINATION LEVELS THAT ARE NO GREATER THAN NECESSARY FOR 7. | LANDSCAPING, LIGHTING, DETAILS & COMPS
LIGHT'S INTENDED PURPOSE. ALL LIGHTING SHOULD BE MOUNTED AS LOW AS 8. | UTILITY PROFILES & COMPS
PRACTICABLE AND DESIGNED TO PRECLUDE LIGHT TRESPASS ONTO ADJOINING 9. | VIRGINIA STANDARD E/S CONTROL DETAILS SITECH
PROPERTIES, GLARE TO PASSERBY, SKYGLOW, AND DETERIORATION OF THE NIGHTTIME 10. | LOUDOUN WATER & SEWER STANDARD DETAILS
ENVIRONMENT. 11. | FYI ONLY — COPY OF APPROVED SPEX 2015-0009 CONSULTING GROUP

2.5 PARKING SPACES PER 1,000 SF OF GFA (GROSS FLOOR AREA) OF "SERVICE SITE TABULATION: ENGINEERING
RETAIL", PER REVISED 1993 ZONING ORDINANCE, WILL BE UTILIZED TO PARK THE : SURVEYING

ANIMAL HOSPITAL. THE OFFICE USE REQUIRES ONE SPACE FOR EVERY 375 SF OF NFA CURRENT ZONING MAP CLASSIFICATION: C-1 ARCHITECTURE
(NET FLOOR AREA). CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING SITE CONDITION:

THIS SITE IS LESS THAN HALF AN ACRE. IT WAS USED AS A RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTY. THE OLD HOUSE ON THIS LOT WAS DEMOLISHED AND REMOVED A FEW
YEARS AGO. THE SITE DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY SIGNIFICANT TREES. THERE ARE
SOME UNDERGROWTH BRUSH ONSITE. THE DOMINION VIRGINIA  POWER HAS A POWER
EASEMENT ON THE W&OD TRAIL SIDE AND ALONG RURITAN CIRCLE. VDOT HAS
TAKEN ALL REQUIRED R.O.W. PREVIOUSLY FOR CHURCH ROAD AND RURITAN CIRCLE
WITH DEVELOPMENT OF THE CHURCH ROAD AND EXTENSION OF THE ATLANTIC BLVD.
NO R.O.W. DEDICATION IS PROPOSED WITH THIS PLAN.

THIS SITE IS SURROUNDED BY VDOT R.O.W. IN FRONT AND BACK, W&OD TRAIL ON
EAST AND AN OUTLOT [GORE] TO THE WEST. THE OUTLOT HAS A MINIMAL AREA
AND IS NON—-DEVELOPABLE DUE TO ITS SIZE.

ANY EXCESS DIRT FROM THIS SITE HAS TO BE HAULED AWAY. THERE WILL BE A
SMALL STOCKPILE AREA AT THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ENTRANCE.

THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE SITE WAS ALTERED WITH ROAD IMPROVEMENTS AND IT
CONTAINS SOME FILL DIRT.

THERE SEEMS TO BE NO VALUABLE ARCHEOLOGICAL IMPORTANCE TO THIS SITE.
THIS SITE WAS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED FOR OFFICE USE, STPL#2002-0057.

THE APPROVED PLAN WAS DIVERTED BACK TO PRE—APPROVED CONDITON VIA
SPAM—2012-0024.

www.SitechCG.com

4. NO BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURES SHALL BE LOCATED IN A MANNER OR
BUILT TO A HEIGHT WHICH CONSTITUTES A HAZARD TO AERIAL NAVIGATION
(SEC.520.2.2)

12146 Paper Birch Ln
Gainesville, VA 20155
703-927-2300
5. THE ESTIMATED TOTAL 200 ADT IS BASED ON 5 PEAK HOUR (PM) Nasser@SitechCG.com

TRIPS FOR LAND USE 715 (2,979 SF, OFFICE); AND 15 PEAK
HOUR (PM) TRIPS FOR LAND USE 640 (3,060 SF,

ANIMAL /VETERINARY CLINIC), FOR A TOTAL OF 20 PEAK HOUR
(PM) TRIPS, AS INDICATED ON 9TH EDITION OF THE TRIP
GENERATION MANUAL BY "INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION

ENGINEERS”. WEEKDAY ADT ASSUMED TO BE 10 TIMES THE PM
TOTAL PEAK HOUR TRIPS.

SITE PLAN

STPL# 2016-0016

ASSOCIATED PLAN: SPEX 2015-0009, APPROVED DEC-17, 2015

6. THIS SITE MAY PROVIDE CUSTOMER SERVICES AFTER 5:00 PM. THEREFORE,
THE LIGHTING SHALL STABLISH THE MOUNTING HEIGHT, ILLUMINANCE, AND

SPACING TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE HORIZONTAL ILLUMINATION OF 0.6 FOOT-
CANDLES OR GREATER WITHIN THE PARKING AREAS AND AT PRIMARY

BUILDING ENTRANCES. ( FSM 7.120.B.2 )
ALL LIGHTING AND GLARE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS MUST CONFORM TO
ARTICLE 535.

VIRGINIA

SITE INFORMATION:

PROPOSED USE: ANIMAL HOSPITAL / OFFICE
TOTAL CURRENT SITE AREA=19,339 SF= 0.444 AC

7. NO TITLE REPORT FURNISHED.

8. THE FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHY, WITH TWO FEET INTERVALS, UPDATED OCT—2015

BY SITECH CONSULTING GROUP. THE TOPO IS BASED ON "NAVD 1988". / \ PROPOSED TOTAL GROSS OFFICE SPACE: 2,979 S.F.(G.F.A.)

VICINITY MAP PROPOSED TOTAL GROSS ANIMAL HOSPITAL SPACE: 3,060 S.F.(G.F.A.)

9. NO SPITE STRIPS CONTROLLING ACCESS TO PUBLIC ROADS ARE PROPOSED SCALE: 1"=1000’ PROPOSED TOTAL NET OFFICE SPACE: 2,234 S.F.(N.F.A.)= 75% OF G.F.A.

WITH THIS SITE PLAN PROPOSED TOTAL NET ANIMAL HOSPITAL SPACE:2,295 S.F.(N.F.A)= 75% OF G.F.A.
10. THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBMITTED TO PERMIT AN ANIMAL HOSPITAL USE ON THE LOWER PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 3,060 S.F.

LEVEL, BASED ON APPROVED SPEX PLAN 2015-0009 / MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 40% OR 7,736 S.F.

AND BY—RIGHT OFFICE USE ON SECOND FLOOR. p-492500 422500 ;2{7 o ! ez PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: 15.8%

I 2302000 F 2303000 E 0 LﬂXl\\s//// E F 2308000
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 FEET

11. THIS SITE IS SERVED WITH PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER. APPROXIMATE PROPOSED DISTURBED AREA: 18,000 SF
12. ALL SIGNAGE MUST CONFORM TO ARTICLE 523 OF THE 1972 ZONING ORDINANCE.
13. AT NO TIME DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL THE APPLICANT OR ITS sateon @m YARDS:

AGENTS CLEAR, GRADE, PLACE SILTATION FENCE OR IMPACT THE W&OD
RAILROAD PARK IN ANYWAY WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM NOVA
PARKS. FURTHER, THE TRAIL SHALL NOT BE USED AS A MEANS OF
ACCESS TO THE SUBJECT SITE.

F 2302000 REQUIRED YARDS:

FRONT YARD: 30 FT. FROM CHURCH ROAD, RTE. 625
FRONT YARD: 30 FT. FROM RURITAN CIRCLE, RTE. 859
SIDE YARD:  NONE; 25" SETBACK FROM W&OD TRAIL

49050 PROVIDED YARDS:

FRONT YARD: 30 FT. FROM CHURCH ROAD, RTE. 625
FRONT YARD: 30 FT. FROM RURITAN CIRCLE, RTE. 859
SIDE YARD: 9" WEST YARD; 25 SETBACK FROM W&OD TRAIL

e

490500
E 2302000

SITE PLAN -COVER SHEEET
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i PARKING/LOADING:

12308000
OFFICE USE: 1 SPACE PER 375 SF OF N.F.A.
PARKING REQUIRED= 2,234/375=6 SPACES

ANIMAL HOSPITAL USE: 2.5 SPACE PER 1,000 SF OF G.F.A.
(USE: SAME AS SERVICE RETAIL, AS PER REVISED 1993 Z7.0.)
PARKING REQUIRED= 2.5x[3,060/1,000]= 8 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED : 14 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED : 14 SPACES

HANDICAP PARKING REQUIRED= 1 SPACE
HANDICAP PARKING PROVIDED= 1 SPACE

;
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N_ 488500
F 236200

SITE PLAN FOR ANIMAL HOSPITAL & OFFICE USE

DULLES MAGISTERIAL & POTOMAC ELECTION DISTRICTS, LOUDOUN COUNTY,

-

SULLY RD™= R
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CHURCH ROAD ANIMAL HOSPITAL

LT L T

] ,mgdo e = L 01000 , VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED= 1 SPACE
20 g % VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED= 1 SPACE
LK @ LOADING BAYS REQUIRED: NONE
/\@ L\ @ LOADING BAYS PROVIDED: NONE
\\\// \Y //J\ gi LANDSCAPING:
\%} DETAILED LANDSCAPING PLAN PROVIDED ON SHEET-7.
,/l"//\
OPEN SPACE:
REQUIRED: 1,934 S.F. OR 10% )
PROVIDED: 3,700 S.F. OR 19% Z
NASSER S. ALIKHANI >
BUFFER YARDS: Lic. No. 027854
REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLAN, SHEET—7, FOR FULL BUFFER YARD REQUIREMENTS. 12/10,/2016
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY:
PROVIDED ONSITE. SEE SHEETS 4 & 8. SCALE:  17= 30°
DATE: MAR 2016
REVISIONS:
NO. SHEET NUMBER AND REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE PROPERTY OWNER/APPLICANT: e
SHARMA, NAVDEEP KUMAR & RITU KANWAR <~
APPROVAL BLOCK 435470 ROCKFOREST CT, STERLING VA 20166—2167 o
TEL: (757) 288—0503 O
LAND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
PROPERTY INFORMATION: !
NUMBER: STPL # 2016-0016 ©
LOT 4037 <
[FORMERLY KNOWN AS: 1009 RURITAN CIRCLE, STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164] o
: — TAX MAP  /80////////76/ AN
Director of Building & Development Date PIN: 032—45-4037-000 DESIGN: | CADD: | CHECK: I
INSTRUMENT# 201501050000394 NSA | SEA | NSA |
INSTRUMENT# 200406280065735 D/C 2055 —-1789, 1012-589 / 1 1 D_
INSTRUMENT# 20050124000864 /—8648P SHEET: OF I_
i 141201 | ¢N




) L . LENGTH
LEGEND: ABBREVIATIONS: LT LATERAL
) - /
EXISTNG 2’ CONTOUR R A AREA OR ARC I; oW PORT LOUDOUN COUNTY VDOT GENERAL NOTES
- - AASHTO THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF LS LOADING SPACE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION PLANS NOTES: Revised 3/28/13
EXISTING 10" CONTOUR 25 i %/QEE HIGHWAY TRANSPORTATION OFFICIALS tgco tm%)gcgﬁlg&mm SRADIG
& _
PROPOSED 2° CONTOUR % \/ ANSI AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE M M METER (DIMENSION) A %%%EB&)SIE %Egg (l)SF %?JSEsE(}[)F{/AC)DNE %%IT; %%UF%RCKAFES WHICH MAY BE REVISED 1. These plans were prepared in accordance with requirements of (select one):
® A ASPALT A ECH M CHNEAL B. A SMOOTHING GRADE SHALL BE MAINTAINED FROM THE CENTERLINE OF THE N/A=NO ROADS PROPOSED WITH THIS SITE PLAN.
PROPOSED 10 CONTOUR — 270J 5 = o s Vi VAN EXISTING ROA[} T0 THE CURB & GUTTER TO PRECLUDE THE FORMING OF FALSE - VDOT Subdivision Street Requirements (SSR 24VAC-30-91 effective January 1, 2005 and VDOT Road Design Manual Appendix
GUTTERS AND/OR THE PONDING OF ANY WATER ON THE ROADWAY. .
BF BASEMENT FLOOR MPS METERS PER SECOND B);
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT _ B BLDG BUILDING MS MEDIAN STRIP C.  STANDARD GUARD RAILS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THOSE LOCATIONS i .2(). i i
B BENCHMARK MSL MEAN SEA LEVEL AS DESIGNATED DURING FINAL FIELD INSPECTION BY LOUDOUN COUNTY OR VDOT VDOT Secondary Street Acceptance Requirements (SSAR 24VAC-30-90 effective march 9, 2009 and VDOT Road and Design
PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT PROP EP BOV BLOW OFF VALVE N /F NOW OR FORMERLY D, APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS SHALL IN NO WAY RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH manual Appendix B1). Schematic street layout and computations of Connectivity Index are provided within these plans per 24VAC s ITE c H
BRL BUILDING RESIRICTION LINE NFA NET FLOOR AREA OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS. 30-92-60;
PROPOSED CURB ) NS’L # NBEATEERBOUND LANE ---- VDOT Secondary Street Acceptance Requirements (SSAR 24VAC-30-92 effective December 31, 2011 and VDOT Road and CONSULTING GROUP
C 8 ATV 825{E'CT'E['ETV%|FO,§UNOFF e ON CENTER Design Manual Appendix B1). Schematic street layout with phasing diagram for street acceptance are provided with these plans per
EXISTING CURB & GUTTER it — O
83 (C:éth$EHR BTAOSl%E%EIgHORD BEARING oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER 24VAC 30-92-60.
PROPOSED CG—6 CF CUBIC FEET or OVERHANG 2. Methods and materials used shall conform to current county/town and VDOT standards and specifications; ENGINEERING
- 66 858 ggglRCD FEET PER SECOND P Ec EEWE(;ERCURVATURE LOUDOUN WATER NOTES: 3. Al utilities, including all pipes, are to be relocated at the developer's expense, prior to construction; SURVEYING
TRANSITION FROM CG—6 TO CG-6R S i i S G CURB AND GUTTER PCC POINT OF COMPOUND CURVES 1. QE%O\AIQ/ET/EI\TCI!Z\AW\IT?-I ATIIu_lté %ﬁlglgéNRTY Egl\JNggl?NM\%ﬂEEES%gN[S)’/IEBgTiDNDlNSPECIFICATIONS 4, Open cutting of paved or surface treated roads is not permitted. All utilities which will be under existing streets are to be bored or jacked. ARCHITECTURE
CIP CAST IRON PIPE PCEP POINT OF CURVE EDGE OF PAVEMENT : i ing ci i : CONSTRUCTION
| ) 3 CENTERLINE BETe DOINT OF CORVATURE 0P OF CURB o No BLASTNG IS PERMITTED WITHIN 25 OF EXISTING LOUDGUN WATER UTILITIES. Any exceptions, due to extepuatlng circumstances, are to be addressed at the permit stage; N - | _
EXISTING WATERLINE W/TEE L EX8 WA CMP CORRUGATED METAL PIPE PFM PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL (FAIRFAX) 3 WATER SERVICES MUST MAINTAN A MINMUM & HORIZONTAL SEPARATION d. Any type of reverse curb (spill curb, CG-6R, etc.) and transition to these curbs shall not be used within public right of way; www.SitechCG.com
88NC 889/35 E&ET ESL ES&ET OF GRADE LINE ~ FROM SANITARY LATERALS. 6. The developer is responsible for any damage to the existing roads and utilities which occur as a result of project construction within or
PROPOSED WATERLINE W/FIXTURES 8" W/L co CLEAN OUT PL PROPERTY LINE 4. ALL LOUDOUN WATER SANITARY AND WATER MAIN EASEMENTS MUST BE 10°, UNLESS contiguous to existing right of way; 12146 Paper Birch Ln
%)NST 882?2#8;'0'“ o o VERSE CURVES : gl:FTRAVg?ESE\?/gEQ D WATER MAIS TRAVERSING LOT LINES. MUST 7. A smooth grade shall be maintained from the centerline of the existing road to the proposed edge of pavement to preclude the forming of Gainesville, VA 20155
EXISTING TELEPHONE LINE SN S CT COURT PRELIM PRELIMINARY " MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 15’ HORIZONTAL SEPARATION FROM PROPOSED OR false gutter and/or the ponding of any water on the roadway; 703-927-2300
CcY CUBIC YARD PROP PROPOSED EXISTING BUILDINGS. ; ; ; ; ; oy fi ; Nasser@SitechCG.com
pT POINT OF TANGENCY 8. Standard guard rails and/or handrails shall be installed at hazardous locations as designated during field review by the county/town
DA DRAINAGE AREA PVl POINT OF VERTIGAL INTERSECTION SEPARATION FROM EDGE OF DRIVEWAY APPRONS. : , , o o o
EX 24" RCP DB DEED BOOK PYM'T PAVEMENT 7 WATER MAINS MUST MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 5 HORIZONTAL SEPARATION 9. The developer is responsible for all traffic control. The developer shall submit a signing, striping and/or signalization plan to the VDOT Land
EXISTING STORM SEWER = = = = DCSM ﬁiﬂﬁNAL‘g%LEE’QSJE%?'ON STANDARDS PVT POINT OF VERTICAL TANGENT FROM EDGE OF GUTTER PAN, EXCEPT AT DESIGNED CROSSINGS. Development Section a minimum thirty days prior to permit application. The developer shall not commence construction of any pavement
] DET DETAIL P&pP PLAN AND PROFILE 8. LANDSCAPING IS NOT PERMITTED WITHIN LOUDOUN WATER EASEMENTS. course without an approved striping plan:
PROPOSED STORM SEWER 24 RCP B:P BS%%UEL'EEN PIPE Q Q (GF.S)  AMOUNT OF RUNOFF 9. é%hE\gAWISEER M(?T"ES_ MUST BE CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, UNLESS 10. Pavement design is based on an assumed CBR value of 10 (use CBR value of 4 in Loudoun Co). Soils test of subgrade must be submitted <
Bg BElOFI; MANHOLE R ECP Eé&'%‘RCED CONCRETE PIPE 10. A 2" DETECTABLE MARKING TAPE MUST BE PLACED ABOVE ALL WATER for actual determination of required thickens of the pavement including layers of asphalt and subbase prior to subbase placement; J =z
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER e DWG DRX\MNG RD ROSF DRAIN MAINS OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT. 11. All untreated aggregate used in base or subbase courses shall be 21B, except on roads with ADT of 1000 vpd or less where 21A aggregate < O
EX 8" SAN SEW B%Y B%\Q//lé m?(UT gET E%BMNG 1. é%hElS?Wé;TEA%BTSEE[)WERS MUST BE DR-25 PER AWWA C-900, UNLESS may be used. When 21B aggregate is used, UD-4 underdrains must be provided; o
/.\ A DELTA EEV Ei}/ﬂélé)/&w[) 12 ALL SANITARY SEWER LATERALS MUST BE 4” PVC AT 2.08% SLOPE 12. A 4" (min.) layer of stone is required beneath curb and gutter (may be shown in typical section in lieu of a note); P =
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER 3” SAN SEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND MUST ENTER THE MAIN AT 90°. 13. Additional ditch linings or siltation and erosion control measures shall be provided, at the developer's expense, as determined necessary by
E ¢ RATE OF SUPERELEVATION IN FEET PER FOOT RIE, RT ROUTE ) o , o ~
EC EROSION CONTROL EéW E:gm 8|E Wﬂ 13. éAﬁlTEgEgEQEkEM%@'NG TAPE MUST BE PLACED ABOVE ALL VDOT and/or the county/town during field review. All costs shall be assumed by the developer; m L] >|_‘
EXISTING ELECTRIC SERVICE R EEE"J EG—:S\E/QA%IE RGP ROUGH GRADING PLAN 14 PROVIE POSITIVE DRAINAGE FOR SANITARY MANHOLES LOCATED 14. The entire surface of the roadway ( old and new portions) shall be overlaid and re-striped as required by VDOT personnel. Overlay of N Z
PROPOSED ELECTRIC SERVICE EP EDGE OF PAVEMENT S SAN SANITARY OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT AREAS. existing pavement shall be minimum 1.25" deep; any costs associated with pavement overlay, or the milling of existing pavement to obtain m = 8
E ES END SECTION SBL SOUTH BOUND LANE 15.  TOP OF MANHOLES LOCATED OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT AREAS MUST BE 1’ required depth, shall be assumed by the developer; O
E/S EROSION /SEDIMENT SD SIGHT DISTANCE ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. THIS REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT APPLY IN - - - . N - L LL
EXISTING GAS LINE SN Ey EQ% Tm?;“ SEC SECTION DEVELOPED LAWNS. 15. Developer is responsible for design and construction of any traffic signal installation or modification which will be necessary as a result of o Oz
ELEC ELECTRICAL " SRUANE FEET 16.  EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE SHALL BE CORE BORED IN ORDER TO development of this site; = D
PROPOSED GAS LINE e EBL EAST BOUND LANE Sp SITE PLAN RECEIVE PROPOSED PIPE. 16. Al right of way dedicated to public use shall be clear and unencumbered; : LL 8
F F FIRE LINE FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM g?EC g?E%IEINCATION 17. METER CROCKS SHALL BE 30" DEEP MINIMUM. 17. The county/town shall obtain a permit for all sidewalks within right of way that do not qualify for VDOT maintenance; LL )
PROPERTY LINE -- EAR FLOOR AREA RATIO STD STANDARD 18.  ALL SANITARY SEWER SHALL BE PVC, DR-25 (C-900) UNLESS 18. Traffic control devices or advisory signs, such as multiway stops, speed limits, Watch for Children, Pedestrian Traffic, etc., shall not be I O O (é)
FCWA FARFAX COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY g\% ggg%E OTHERWISE APPROVED. installed unless specifically shown on these plans or a VDOT approved plan revision. Speed study certified be professional engineer should oJ >
EASEMENT LNE & & — 00— — — — — — — F(F; HE%LEF[%O(?RRADE S/W SIDE WALK 19 ALL WATER MAINS TO BE CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE (D.I.P.) be submitted for VDOT approval prior to the street acceptance for any road to be posted other than the statutory speed limit. Should < 1 un LL]
CENTER LINE B B FE FFOEOSYFPL%NT ?; gggigéﬁ% E)ATNHESV%/IEVSOSSECII@IZQDM)~ CEMENT MORTAR LINED (ANSI A21.4). UNLESS unapproved signs be noted at the time of VDOT inspection, the road acceptance process shall be terminated and not recommended until a I<_E B 0
FCPA FAIRFAX COUNTY PARK AUTHORITY T I TANGENT 20, MANTAIN THE MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 1'6" BETWEEN deterr.nin.ation is ma.d«.e regarding the approval of any additional signs. Immediate removal of such signs shall not negate the need for the E E ID_—: LL
FPS FEET PER SECOND C TOP OF CURB . o . . I [ U)
FSM FACILITIES STANDARD MANUAL (LOUDOUN) TEL TELEPHONE OTHERWISE NOTED. 19. Landscaping and irrigation systems shall not be installed within the public right of way, except as shown on these plans or a VDOT approved o 3 U)-
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATIONS x 279.5 G GAS P TEST PIT 21, ALL WATER MAINS ARE TO BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF revision. z
G 8 TOP OF BANK 4 COVER, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED 20 Beginning July 1, 2009 all Land use Permit applicati ired ide at| 1 ho, at minimum, is verified b T z| <
3 GFA GROSS FLOOR AREA ™w TOP OF WALL VER, : eginning July 1, all Land use Permit applications are required to provide at least one (1) person who, at minimum, is verified by 5 <
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATIONS v /52 GR GUARD RAIL D UNDER DRANN 22.  EXISTING MANHOLES ARE TO BE CORE BORED TO RECEIVE THE VDOT in Basic Work Zone Traffic Control for all permitted activities within state maintained right of way which involves installing, maintaining < — = |:
H :& :@BIQLCUALF{E E(E)RKSERKEIL% SPACE U UG UNDERGROUND PROPOSED SEWER. or removing work zone traffic control devices. This person shall be responsible for the placement, maintenance and removal of all work < 8 LLI
EXISTING TREE LINE OO~ i Gr POINT HE H%EETRY LPES/LEEL zone traffic control devices. ; 1 O
HR HAND RAIL n L
EXISTING TREE W/TRUNK DIAMETER @ 24" OAK HT HEIGHT V ! VELOCITY Z -
VA VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION NOTES: O
| :D ﬁ@%FEAB%AWET%RSHY VDOT VA.DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION < < (Lﬂ
EXISTING TREE W/DRIPLINE Q N INH VE VERTICAL FOOT 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO CURRENT LOUDOUN X = —
INTX INTERSECTION W/L WATERLINE COUNTY AND VDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS EXCEPT AS o O 9 O
PROPOSED TREES %‘% @ @ NV INVERT - wiBL WEST BOUND LANE ALTERED BY NOTES OR DETAILS HEREON. L o| >
IPF IRON PIPE FOUND X—SEC CROSS SECTION 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE m - O
FLOW LINE OF SWALE e PS IRON PIPE SET X=ING CROSSING OWNERS AND THE ENGINEER OF ANY CHANGES OR CONDITIONS <
J = JUNCTION BOX Yl YARD INLET ATTACHED TO PERMITS OBTAINED FROM THE VIRGINIA )
FENCE LINE VR R YEAR DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, LOUDOUN COUNTY, OR ANY : o -
K « SIGHT DISTANCE COEFFICIENT 7 SIDE SLOPES OTHER AUTHORITY ISSUING PERMITS. <
EXISTING UTILITY POLE RS} 20 ZONING ORDINANCE 4. A SUB-SOIL INVESTIGATION AND GEOTECHNICAL ANALYSIS WILL u |-||_J -
BE PROVIDED VIA A SEPARATE PACKAGE. —_—
PROPOSED UTILITY POLE L3 6’ BOARD ON BOARD FENCE 4 TRANSVERSE 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND SHALL VERIFY m n g
(TRASH DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE) # S #2 HIGH YIELD EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. <
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT @) X 4o’ BARS @ 12" C.C. LONGITUDINAL BARS
| g BOARD| i @ 6" C.C. 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAR THE SITE OF ALL TREES, BUILDINGS, =
PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT : . : FOUNDATIONS, ETC. WITHIN THE LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION AND N
. ﬁl (1 X6 BOARD 1 X 4 BOARD] _ W' . “\e g:\INCAISETERE”;g((:))SCFEgI SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CAUSING UTILITIES TO BE DISCONNECTED. : L]
EXISTING WATER VALVE EX8 WL T EXPANSION A .1 & A > . 7. SITECH CONSULTING GROUP DOES NOT CERTIFY TO THE =
4% 4 POST I <4 . e ° P a LOCATION OF OR TO THE EXISTENCE OF ANY UNDERGROUND u D
8" W/L 2 X 4 BOARD 2 i J UTILITIES.  THIS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A GUARANTEE OF THEIR -
PROPOSED WATER VALVE ¢ PRt ) ACTUAL LOCATION OR THAT THEY HAVE ALL BEEN SHOWN.
X 8 WL 1 X 4 BOARD— THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DIGGING
EXISTING REDUCER > dxapost 1%L DOARD OF TEST HOLES PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION,
» — | | —AMPAR T HRR AR P || || — THESE TEST HOLES WILL BE MADE TO VERIFY ALL CROSSINGS
2 X 4 BOARD = PAC —|||=—
PROPOSED REDUCER 8 WL > =l F=ooNEEE THp=sSEBAsE | ||| =] BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING FACILITIES AND AT CRITICAL GRADE
**TOP 12” TO BE COMPACTED TO 95% CHANGES, IF CONDITIONS ARE FOUND IN THE FIELD WHICH ARE
WATER METER © OF MAX THEORETICAL DENSITY AS PER MATERIALLY DIFFERENT FROM THE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
2 X 4 BOARD STANDARD PROCTOR, WITHIN 2% =+ NOTIFY HUNTLEY, NYCE & ASSOCIATES, LTD. SO THAT APPROPRIATE § o
OVERLAND RELIEF « OF OPTIMUM MOISTURE. REVISIONS WILL BE MADE TO THE PLANS. § >
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING O 2
STOP SIGN ® TYP|CA|— SEC—H ON UTILITIES PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. O NASLSiICSRN% 18;71§<511ANI >
vy vy 2 X 4 BOARA Yy wy gy GRADH o
R R R PRI DRIVEWAY, PARKING 9. ALL STREETS AND PARKING AREAS OUTSIDE DEDICATED RIGHT-OF— 10/5,/2016
HANDICAP RAMP A R ! A i WAY ARE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.
DERQIES [OCATION, OF 1D YOOI €12 MDAk AL 1) DUMPSTER PAD 11. THE STREET LIGHT LOCATION AND CONDUIT LOCATION SHOWN ON THIS
NOT TO SCALE PLAN (IF ANY) ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
HANDICAP PARKING SIGN |, (WITHOUT NOTICE) WHEN FIELD AND/OR DESIGN CONDITIONS WARRANT. SCALE. AS NOTED
12. ALL FILL MATERIAL UNDER PAVEMENTS AND UTILITIES SHALL BE COMPACTED
4" THICK TYPE - —d-
HANDICAP PARKING SIGN, VAN ACCESSIBLE VAN TO 95% DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY AASHTO T-99 OR ASTM—d-698. DENSITY
Il LSl g (A3 CONCRETE MUST BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER. CONTROLLED FILL SHALL BE PATE: MAR 2016
PARKING INDICATOR iii i . i o COMPACTED IN 8" (EIGHT INCH) LIFTS (LOOSE THICKNESS) TO THE SPECIFIED REVISIONS:
INDICATES THE NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES ’“I‘f BV ~| TYPICAL DENSITY, BEGINNING FROM THE EXISTING GROUND SURFACE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
& | — BOLLARD APPROVED IN WRITING BY A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER.
TEST PIT N=E=, ZN=NEI NOT TO SCALE
o / 4" CRUSHED STONE
STREET LIGHT @ COMPACTED vDOT SPEC. 209
I SUBGRADE TYPE 1, 21A OR L
TELE. JUNCTION BOX M STABLE SUBGRADE el »
TYPICAL SECTION L2 =
HO | o
ELEC. TRANSFORMER SIDEWALK ==l =
STEEP_SLOPES NOT TO SCALE By =
%vlLTol_iElSJOD%SS%E[%EB SMT%LRCTH%[% %RLS?NKGED * NOTE: SUBGRADE FOR ALL SIDEWALKS, SHALL = E |
BE COMPACTED TO MINIMUM 95% DENSITY AT . PAVEMEN
QR SOPDED & FECCED VITHIN 14 DAYS AFTER OPTIMUM MOISTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2 W '
: R AASHO T99-61. ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE §//\ A la] /\\//4
22 PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. \\\//\ R /\\///
EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE 1D < SIDEWALK UNDERDRAINS ARE TO BE USED WHEN THE 29 BB DESIGN: | gabpr | e
PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURE ID @ SIDEWALK LONGITUDINAL GRADIENT IS 3% OR MORE ~\\////\ /\\\\/4
< AND WHEN THE UNDERLYING SOIL HAS 347 0OR MORE i\\\ IS"xié"CONC——/\\\///' 2 11
EXISTING SANITARY STRUCTURE ID (31 PASSING THE NOIjRQOLOESSSIEVE AND HAS A PL OF 13 7z D//atﬁ%f//i\\é SHEET: OF
PROPOSED SANITARY STRUCTURE ID v 141201




STAKEOUT NOTE:

conditions.

Contact Person:
Nasser Alikhani
703-927-2300;

nasser@sitechcg.com
12146 Paper Birch Ln, Gainesville VA 20155

If requested by the Director, the approximate location of the entrances from
State-maintained roads will be staked.

We will respond to the Director's request for the field assistance, when required, to
identify specific areas of proposed development as related to existing site

WP-2

TACK COAT THE PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION JOINT

ADJACENT TRAVEL LANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WIDENING

12" x

EDGE OF EXISING PAVEMENT
(AS DETERMINED IN FIELD)

SN N N NN NNNNNNNNNNNNNSNSNSNSNNNNNNNNNNANNN

a7

EXISTING ASPHALT LAYERS

PROPOSED ASPHALT LAYERS

)

PROPOSED SUBBASE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

CONSTRUCTION JOINT DETAIL

REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT LAYERS TO EXISTING SUBBASE AND REPLACE WITH PROPOSED ASPHALT WIDENING LAYERS
PROPOSED MINIMUM 1'% INCH THICK ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (SEE NOTE 5)
MINIMUM 12 INCHES, OR GREATER AS NECESSARY TO ABUT THE FULL THICKNESS OF EXISTING ASPHALT LAYERS

AS DETERMINED BY CORES (SEE NOTE 3)

NOTES:

1
2.

3.

ASPHALT PAVEMENT WIDENING SHALL HAVE A PAVEMENT DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT VDOT PROCEDURES AND BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.
THE PAVEMENT DESIGN FOR ASPHALT PAVEMENT WIDENING SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE DEPTHS AND TYPES OF THE LAYERS OF EXISTING PAVEMENT.

SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE OF THE EXISTING AND PROPOSED PAVEMENT SHALL BE ADDRESSED IN THE PAVEMENT DESIGN.

A MINIMUM OF THREE CORES SHALL BE TAKEN ALONG THE CENTER OF THE ADJACENT TRAVEL LANE TO DETERMINE THE TYPE AND THICKNESS OF EXISTING

PAVEMENT LAYERS. THESE CORES SHALL BE SPACED NO MORE THAN 500 FEET APART.

THE ADJACENT TRAVEL LANE SHALL BE MILLED A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 1!/,

PROPOSED PAVEMENT WIDENING SURFACE COURSE, UNLESS WAIVED BY THE ENGINEER.

THE ENGINEER MAY REQUIRE THE MILLING DEPTH OF THE EXISTING PAVEMENT TO BE ADJUSTED TO ACHIEVE AN ACCEPTABLE PAVEMENT CROSS-SLOPE

AND EFFECTIVE SURFACE DRAINAGE.

EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS SHALL BE RESTORED SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

FINAL TRANSVERSE PAVEMENT TIE-IN. SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 315.05(c) OF THE SPECIFICATIONS EXCEPT THAT ALL JOINTS
AT TIE-IN LOCATIONS SHALL BE TESTED USING A 10 FOOT STRAIGHTEDGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 315.07(a) OF THE

INCHES AND REPLACED WITH AN ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TO MATCH THE

SPECIFICATIONS.
\WDOT SPECIFICATION
ROAD AND BRIDGE STANDARDS ASPHALT PAVEMENT WIDENING REFERENCE
SHEET 1 OF 1 REVISION DATE FOR WIDENING SUBJECT TO TRAFFIC 35
303.02 VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PROPOSED & EXISTING EASEMENTS
SCALE: 1"=30'

EX 30" DOMINION
VA POWER ESMT

e\
519k
S ’@%‘6 &Y

FOR LEGENDS SEE SHEET 2

SOILS MAP
SCALE: 1"=50'

/
G
\\ 13/

SOILS CERTIFICATION NOTE:

EX RECORDATIONS:

THE SHOWN BOUNDARY & EASEMENTS ARE RECORDED UNDER THE FOLLOWING INSTRUMENT NUMBERS:

20050124—-0008647 &
20050124-0008648

SIGHT DISTANCE PROFILE
SCALE: 1"=50' (H), 1"=5' (V)

THE SUBJECT DEVELOPMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN CLASS Il AND/OR CLASS IV SOILS, AS PER
LATEST COUNTY SOILS MAP AS IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERPRETIVE GUIDE TO SOILS MAPS,
LOUDOUN COUNTY, VIRGINIA, OR PER THE APPROVED PRELIMINARY SOILS REVIEW
INVESTIGATION AND REPORT. LOUDOUN COUNTY RECOMMENDS NO CONSTRUCTION OF
STRUCTURES WITH SUBGRADE LEVELS WITHIN NATURAL DRAINAGE SWALES OR WITHIN
SOILS OR SPOTS SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED AS WET PER THE LATEST COUNTY SOILS MAP AS
IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERPRETIVE GUIDE TO SOILS MAPS, LOUDOUN COUNTY, VIRGINIA.

THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVIDED GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT.

SOILS PROPERTIES:

SITECH

CONSULTING GROUP

ENGINEERING
SURVEYING
ARCHITECTURE
CONSTRUCTION

www.SitechCG.com

12146 Paper Birch Ln
Gainesville, VA 20155
703-927-2300
Nasser@SitechCG.com

Mapping Unit Soil Characteristics  Mapping Unit Potential Subclasses For Selected Uses

VIRGINIA

CHURCH ROAD ANIMAL HOSPITAL
SITE PLAN FOR ANIMAL HOSPITAL & OFFICE USE

DULLES MACGISTERIAL & POTOMAC ELECTION DISTRICTS, LOUDOUN COUNTY,

SOILS, BOUNDARY, STAKEOUT, SPEX APPROVAL & SIGHT DISTANCE PROFILE

310
305 305
o DISTANCE 3.5'0HJECT
2801 == HEtGH
300 — 300
- SIGR! |
EX-GRABE-AT—LINE_—
S35 Bl
295 < 295
+ /+00 + 8+00 + 9+00 + 10400 + 114+00 + 12400 + 15+00 +

Number, Name, Slope, Flooding General Development Conventional Agricultural
Potential and Central Water and Septic Tank Forestry and Erosion
Hydrologic Group Sewer/ Depth to rock Drain Fields  Horicultural Foctor, k
62B Kelly- complex of moderately III WP-poor [I1-poor [I-secondary 0. 37
Sycoline complex, deep, moderately well potential; high potential; crop land
(3-87) to somewhat poorly shrink swell clays high water
(D/0 drained, yellowish- and moderate tobles

brown silty (Sycoline) duration perched

soils; and deep, woter table

somewhat poor ly

drained gray and

grayish-brown clayey

(Kelly) soils with

seasonal perched water cE, 4w

toble on gently sloping

to nearly level ridge

crests; developed from

hornfel and granulites
68B Haymarket complex of very deep IV P-very poor [V-very poor V-forestry and 0. 32
and Jack land stony moderately well potential; wethess  potential wildlife
soi ls, drained yellowish- and high shrink- tobles and
very stony brown to olive-brown swell clays high shrink-
(3-87) (Jackland) and strong swell clays
(D brown (Haymarket)

claypan soils with JS, 3S

perched water tobles
and common rock
outcrop on convex
sloping side slopes;

developed from
diabase

3 %
S 2
5 z
O NASSER S. ALIKHANI >

Lic. No. 027854

% 10/5/2016
%

SCALE:  AS NOTED

DATE: FEB 2016

REVISIONS:

DESIGN: CADD: CHECK:
NSA SEA NSA

SHEET: 3 OF 11

NG 141201




N 489500 .

FOR LEGENDS SEE SHEET 2
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1009
RURITAN CIRCLE
STERLING, VA 20164

7 STORY ANIMAL
HOSPITAL /OFFICE

WITH GROUND LEVEL PARKING

6,039 TOTAL SF(GROSS)

(3,060 SF GROSS HOSPITAL, FIRST FLOOR,
2,979 SF GROSS OFFICE, 2ND FLOOR)

STOP SIGN

STREET SIGN
STREET LIGHT
CG-12

MAIL BOX

STD. WATER METER

LEGEND:

PROP. FIRE HYDRANT ¥

FIRE LANE
PROP. STORM

TREE LINE \aaaaraarany

STD. CURB (CG—6)

STD. REV.
CURB (CG-6R)

GAZEBO
FIRE LANE SIGN

7777

K

» A

PROP. SAN. SEWER —m=@—

LIMIT OF CLEARING

AND GRADING -
EX. FIRE HYDRANT [
EX. STOP SIGN O
EX. STREET SIGN -(:)-
EX. CG—12 AN

EX. SAN. SEWER —=0O—-

EX. STORM

EX. STREET LIGHT

|
:(’):

EX. TREE LINE \AAAAAAAAY

BRICK PAVEMENT

LOADING SPACE

TREE GRATE

A
S

SITECH

CONSULTING GROUP

ENGINEERING
SURVEYING
ARCHITECTURE
CONSTRUCTION

www.SitechCG.com

12146 Paper Birch Ln
Gainesville, VA 20155
703-927-2300
Nasser@SitechCG.com

VIRGINIA

SITE PLAN FOR ANIMAL HOSPITAL & OFFICE USE
SITE PLAN & SIGHT DISTANCE

DULLES MACGISTERIAL & POTOMAC ELECTION DISTRICTS, LOUDOUN COUNTY,

CHURCH ROAD ANIMAL HOSPITAL

repttt op

N %
S ~ >
5 z
O NASSER S. ALIKHANI >

Lic. No. 027854

% 10/5/2016
%,

DATE: MAR 2016

REVISIONS:

DESIGN:
NSA

CADD:
SEA

CHECK:
NSA

SHEET: 4

or 11

FILE
NO.

141201




E/S CONTROL LEGEND
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN - PH.1 R D T AR R AT R - D1TCH ittt bt
- . NOTE: CONSTRUCTION ACCESS THROUGH RURITAN CIRCLE ONLY! WEST OF RURITAN ROAD (VIRGINIA_EROSION/SEDIMENT _ CONTROL_HANDBOOK)
This site is 0.444 qac. vacant land primarily covered by grass, some trees to east of the LINING: SOD SPEC NO TLE KEY SYMBOL
property and few insignificant trees onsite . The geographic coordinates refernced to N . TEMPORARY STONE
NAD83 State Plane VA North. Manning’s Coefficient 0.05(Grass) 302 | EORSRUCHON | (cE) ‘
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT: Slorﬁ 11.%% ?t ENTRANCE
. . . . G . ep .
This pr'gjgct ponsgts of the constructions Qf a two story building, driveway entrance Left Side Slope 3.00 H : V 3.04 | STRAW BALE BARRIER .
and utilities including sanitary sewer, waterline and storm sewer system. Right Side Slope 3.00 H : V
SOILS: Capacity@1.5’ Depth =20.9 cfs 305 @ DI
This site does not contain any problem soil. See sheet—3 for details. SITECH Consulting : SILT FENCE
Group assumes no responsibility for the soils and does not practice geotechnical engineering. Flow Area 8.3 sf s I T E c H
ADJACENT AREAS: Wetted Perimeter 10.5 ft 307 | CET PROTECTON @
: ' - Top Width 10.0 ft CONSULTING GROUP
. . . . . . P
Adjacent Area: North: Ruritan Circle;  South: Church Rd; East: W&OD L
Trail; West: Ex Retal and office buidin Critical Depth 1.09 1t 307 | PR RAN
: : 9 Critical Slope 4.54 % : (R}E,I\INLF%gCE)RF(z)TRE[();AT;?'XC)
OFFSITE AREAS: Velocity 2.53 fps
No work is proposed on offsite areas. Velocity Head 0.10 ft CULVERT ENGINEERING
Specific Energy 1.60 ft 308 | INLET PROTECTION SURVEYING
F CRITICAL SLOPES: Froude Number 0.49 ARCHITECTURE
There are no critical slopes on this project. Flow Type Subcritical 3.09 D&E%g%ﬁ*\%ﬁ@ —g—— CONSTRUCTION
TEMP STOCKPILE: » TEMPORARY www.SitechCG.com
A temporary stockpile area is provided onsite. The perimeter of the stockpile to be : RlGDHII/EROgIE)\IQ/IAY BT
protected with silt fence (SF) to control the siltation. 12146 Paper Birch Ln
DISTURBED AREA: 313 SETDEMIE%%A%?RKP (:) “éé// Gainesville, VA 20155
P d total disturbed il be 0.444 A [l
roposed total disturbed area will be 0. cres. - i
p 314 TEMPORARY @ Nasser@SitechCG.com
SEDIMENT BASIN . =
b EROSION CONTROL PROGRAM:
All cut and fill slopes are to be stabilized within 7 days after clearing and rough grading.
X Stabilization will consist of temporary seeding and mulching and an aggressive program of 318 | OUTLET PROTECTION (
I revegetation of denuded areas.
.\\;\Q’);Q ;h tli]%ucflgljg (;zuzé)r/](::p[isgssct\?v;rfgﬂl have the authority to add or delete controls as needed TRAP. ROADSIDE DITCH SECTION 3.19 RIPRAP By -
QRN | | (NOT TO SCALE) -l S
i .
% X ?ﬁ&m ? E/S CONTROL PROGRAM, PHASE 1: 320 | ROCK CHECK DAMS 'K S
\“‘ A 4 A. Install CIP on ex culvet#2. Then install driveway culvert. Install the SWM control oz
wall, grade the SWM area and use it as the temporary sediment trap. EX ROADS'DE DlTCH 3.31 TESMEFE%Fl%’\feRY @ /\/@/\/r P =
B. Install construction entrance, silt fence and inlet protections. EAST OF RURITAN CIRCLE m— L
C.  Temporary construction entrance to remain in place with wash rack. Mud and debris LINING: SOD 3.32 PESRE%{\‘NE(%\‘T i >
shall be washed from all construction equipment and vehicles before leaving the o - m L —
. . , Manning’s Coefficient 0.05(Grass) =z —
site. The wash water may be provided through a hose bib or through a temp water Slope 1.87 % (0p) ) <
tank. The sediment laiden runoff will be directed to the temp sediment trap, the Min Dep;th 150 ft 5.38 | TREE PROTECTION e e m D O Y
future SWM. An anchored straw bale will be placed in front of the 6" orifice of the Left Side Slope 3.00 H : V LLI O Y
SWM control wall. It will filter the sediment laiden runoff before it exits the temp Right Side Slope 3.00 H : V o —
silt trap. The SWM trash rack will bg installed iny at the end of cAonstruction and Capacity@®1.5" Depth =28.58 cfs 9 ) <ZE
upon removal of all E/S control devices. The site superintendant will check the : L O
basin daily to make sure it is clean and functional. The perimeter controls must Flow Area 825 sf L O oS
be installed and approved by the county inspector before clearing / grading of Wetted Perimeter 10.5 ft O 8
S remainder of the site. Top Width 10.0 ft I ) s
[ Z = D. Remove dll existing structures that are to be removed. Cr[t]col Depth 1.25 ft o A LUl
9% Install utilities. Critical Slope 4.75 % < - O N
= . A A A A Velocity 3.46 fps << = <
= The duration of the sediment controls will be determined by the site and Velocity Head 0.18 ft - O
Oz development conditions. They should remain operable during all Phase 1 S .f.y E ‘1 69 ft —_ I
D L operations. pecific Energy 1. oo a3
L= - . . , , Froude Number 0.67 N
o O G.  Stabilize all slopes with temporary seeding and mulch cover immediately upon Flow Type Subcritical mm () Z 1
NSyan completion of grading operations. O O O
>< <C H.  Apply the base stone for driveway and the garage slab after reaching final z T = Y
L=~ grade for subgrade. S
- Se) . Temporary Seeding: Preparation, seeding, fertilizing and mulching is < = = =
E//// ﬂ,q to be in accordance with St'd and Spec. 3.31 of the Virginia Erosion < 8 Z
// & Sediment Control Handbook, current edition. E 3 O
< Q>0
PRes <ol
T E/S CONTROL PROGRAM, PHASE 2: < =
/\)Q P 1. Once the utilities and roads are brought near final grade in a manner CE =
N | . . LL
- SN such that the storm sewer systems are functional, all inlet protections O O
- ~ & are to be installed. L '5 2
2. After all inlet protections are installed and the cut and fill areas E>< TR AP ROADS|DE D|TCH SECT|ON m ol ‘|
are near final grade (to be determined by site conditions), the Z
temporary sediment traps could be removed to allow the construction to CNOT TO SCALED << I LL
proceed, subject to the approval of the Loudoun County inspector. 1 0]
3. Fill slope surfaces shall be left in a roughened condition to reduce |VESCH STD E/S CONTROL DEVICES USED: | : al :,:I 2
sheet and rill erosion of the slopes. : W = O
4. Permanent Seeding:  Preparation, seeding, fertilizing and mulching is SYMBOL | SPEC # | DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPOSED E/S CONTROL DEVICE u — L -
to be in accordance with Std and Spec. 3:32 of the Virginia Erosion .~ N
& Sediment Control Handbook, current edition. @ TEMPQR{\RYfST%NE ICONSTRUC}ION ENTRANCE: /tk sttqbilize;f[i stone pad with a filter fabric underliner located m N D O
P : : Hi—- : H 3.02 at points or venicular Ingress/egress on a construction site. ‘N
S. Tempor’ory Seeding: P,repom,t'on’ seeding, fertilizing an r‘nL‘JIChlng .'S PurBose: To :/educe the qamountgof mud transported onto paved public roads by motor vehicles or runoff. O m
to be in accordance with St'd and Spec. 3.31 of the Virginia Erosion ST T O A T A S d : <§‘:
& Sediment Control Handbook, current edition. : Gtt&'}]‘ggr%)’si%g‘r% [?ggltesrgr?gsgtlpgngheg synthetic Tilter tabric stretched across an L
6. After construction operations have ended and all disturbed areas have @ 3.05 | Purpose: 1. To intercept and detain small amounts of sediment from disturbed areas during construction wn
been stabilized, mechanical sediment controls shall be removed and the opertains in order to prevent sediment from leaving the site. Ll
ground permanently stabilized with vegetation upon the approval of the 2. To reduce the velocity of sheet flows and low—to-moderate level channel flows. :I|
Loudoun' County Inspector. CULVERT INLET PROTECTION: A sediment filter located at the inlet to storm sewer culverts. 0 )
Purpose: 1. To prevent sediment from entering, accumulating in and being transferred by a culvert and /)
3.08 ) Tassocmtgzd drainage syftim tpnolr tot pelrrpundent stg{ﬁlhzot’]uon offo dlstqrbted ﬁrOJeC’l( orfa, .
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM: " drohoge pottems chonge, causng arigng comiol Meosre (o be nefecie o i need of remov
_ 1. The site superintendent shall make visual inspection of all controls TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP: To temporary ponding area formed by constructing an earthen embankment with o stone outlet.
and newly stabilized areas on a daily basis; especially after a heav @ 313 | Purpose: To detain sediment-lad ff f Il disturbed I h to allow the majority of
2504500 rainfall ezent to insure that all cont)ll'ols shall bpe repgired prior ) P tr?e geg:nmff:t I{T)egettﬁe eo”u{””c’ ro Mo GSTRet dieas Tong encign To-ofow e magrty o
to the end of the work day including re—seeding and mulching or re—
sodding if necessary.
2. Al sediment trapping devices shall be cleaned out at 50% trap OUTFALL NARRATIVE: § . 4
% — efficiency and the sediment shall be disposed of by spreading on S o
E = - the site or hauling away if it is not suitable for fill. The storm runoff from this site outfalls to existing roadside ditch along the § Z,
e / 3 The owner shall be responsible for maintenanace of the SWM facilities to front of the site on Ruritan Circle; the runoff is conveyed to the north side of O NASSER S. ALIKHANI >
— ' > "esp . the Ruritan Circle via an exiting culvert under Ruritan Circle. The runoff is then Lic. No. 027854
— - Q@ / the exend not maintained by the County pursuant to section 1096.02 of . ; . ) &
— 1XNO e : X L conveyed through roadside ditch at Ruritan Road and underground storm system 2 10/5/2016 &
—— \Q 17 = the Codified Ordinance, and further, the maintenance responsibilitis shall be to adequate bed and banks d i Pl the existi dside ditch o &
_— \ established in the required deed of dedication o adequate bed and banks downstream. Please see the existing roadside ditc % <
| - ‘ sections provided at these locations. Based on our outfall analysis and >
| / post—development runoff from this site.
— The release rate for 2yr and 10yr runoff is much less than the pre—development
/ — flows. Therefore, no adverse impact is on the existing drainage system due to ScALE:  17= 20
6 this development. Hence, We believe adequate outfall exists.
/ 6‘ ! DATE: MAR 2016
- s 6 =T 6" ORIFICE REVISIONS:
=
- F SWM CONTROL WALL
~
/;\%¢ \>< SILT TRAP COMPUTATION & DETAILS I_l_
A == - ~ REQUIRED WET STORAGE= 67 CY/AC = 0.53x67x27=956 CF ,
N} Q,C; //;%/ © - /\ \ EXCAVATE A TRAPEZOIDAL AREA OF 12'x40°, 3" DEEP WITH 2:1 sIDE SLOPES; 6
E/ — =" - \ \ PROVIDED VOLUME= [12x40 + 6x34]/2 x 3/27 = 38 CY > 35.5 OK
— ==
Tz ~ | ]n
_— == T REQUIRED DRY STORAGE= 67 CY/AC= 053x67x27=956 CF = 2T
- _= - \ PROVIDED:  SURFACE AREA AT THE THE ORIFIC LEVEL= 12x40=480 SF;
== - \ \\ SURFACE AREA AT 10 YR WSE= 16x44=704 sf 6
— = . N 1 1 \ \ \ \ AVE SURFACE ARE=[480+704]/2=592 SF ,
//% R%\)RSQ’\%Q\M Q%/QQQ \ \ DRY STORAGE PROVIDE= 592x2=1184 CY=44 CY > 35.5 OK 12’
= Q /%% leb \ 16
N%%Wm \1\ w*\)\\\g Q}@/ggg%%@%\ \ TOP VIEW
N B
E\\g \%Q\N%BQ /Q@ \&%W&%Q&RW R% XQX/\@ WET STORAGE DRY STORAGE (DQN <E1|R/)\C) P(HPA%< DOAUQ?\%)T WALL 16’ 2953 DESIGN: | CADD: | CHECK:
o M A NREPR TRAP | AREA " "REQURED | PROVDED | DEPTH | SURFACE | REQURED | PROVDED | DEPTH | SURFACE | SURFACE [VER NV |WDTH| Ho _|RISER AN | INV LOWEST | 10P THEGHT|  meyi ARk 12 9933 NSA | SEA | NSA
# AC 1815 CF/AC CF FT ELEV  [1815 CF/AC CF T ELEV | AREA, SF| FT JFT |QUTLET, FT| ELEV |PERFORATION | ELEV FT 5 '
O B ) 026 |3 |33 | %2 | s |2 | 253 |4 | 983 |7 | - |- | - 2600 | 30 SEE NOTE BELOW Y_SEC 290.5 SHEET: 5 OF 1 1
NOTE:  UTILZE THE 6" OUTFLOW ORFICE OF THE SWN BASIN AS THE OUTFLOW DEVICE OF THE TEMP SEDINENT TRAP BY PROVIDING AN ANCHORED STRAW BALE AT THE ORIFCE. NOT TO SCALE FLE 141201




” /’ v
SPECIFICATIONS FOR FIRE LANE & HANDICAP SIGNS E/S CONTROL LEGEND //(ng@‘0 FOR LEES{ENDS SEE SHEET 2
OT 10 SCALE REFER TO CURRENT VA E/S CONTROL HANDBOOK  GRATE T0P_290 78 Y / < \
SPEC NO TITLE KEY SYMBOL EX.INV=288.97(12"IN) 2 \
FX.INV=288.87(20"0UT)
TYPE A TYPE B TYPE C - 74
< || (@) R o J
ENTRANCE ~ A (T3 EX CRATE TOP=292.78 -
HANDICAPPED NO NO NO o > EXINV=288.97(127IN)
PARKING PARKING PARKING 305 SILT FENCE @ T FOP =X EXANV288A87520”0UT)
AN ' —
R oR R e 307 | ET PROTECTION @ -
STANDING STANDING STANDING . lNLSETTOFé)héOE%Féé%N @ B _— ’ s I T E C H
+/s FIRE LANE FIRE LANE FIRE LANE (RENFORCED FOR DAXT AC) CONSULTING GROUP
_‘l’ PARKING _— —~— —~— 309 | pIVERSION Dike \ =7 —
Ay -
\ ) — J ! TEMPORARY A ENGINEERING
B 19" _ 3 RlGHI/E%E)WAY e \\\ ll!(l!.\.!.‘.‘.!.... e SURVEYING
313 TEMPORARY @ A\ Exep | Qgﬁg'TTRE:JTU.gﬁ
‘ SEDIMENT TRAP @
NOTES: e \ www.SitechCG.com
SIGN DIMENSIONS — 12" x 18" 3141 SEDMENT BASIN : (8% \
3/8” RED TRIM NEAR OUTSIDE BORDER ; > 12146 Paper Birch Ln
LETTERING: RED ON WHITE BACKGROUND : Gainesvillo, VA 20155
"NO_PARKING”, "STANDING” — 2" HIGH 318 | QUTLET PROTECTION R § M\ o500
”OR =1 J‘”GH . . RIPRAP — 9500 . i Nasser@SitechCG.com
FIRE LANE” — 2 1/2” HIGH 319 B —~ F 2304250 = 304500 . g
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= R W (o, N R, @
Vo S F
DENOTES FIRE LANE SIGN N A A " @%Aﬂg\s@, %3\) Ry RURITAN CIRCLE 4@@‘00 < w
AP AND TYPE (A B OR O) S \ \d S STERLING, VA 20164 0, - 2| O
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& \ R G 3 ® : L O
: Qe C N Juns XRU%@%Y% S L ol >
> X et & e ‘ﬁ o3| +
& “‘ =7 L JD/@%&&QN@\ J o5 —| W
‘ \g S QQM\\ N - Y
‘ Y| gi . Q/\ \B%X?\\ -l —
X o5 £, <~ @
“ \ A O \R- @)
o / 5k =
“ > & — N
\g mm () D |
Ol W
/ z T=z| @
_— L3 T
FIRST FLOOR FOOTPRINT (HATCHED AREA) - A n = 4|
SCALE: 1"=30' - <z( S 8
+ / <
— <
. ’ SO NaEEl - " / — 4 =
. : .‘ RQQ\Q\WQ% I /*/( _ - -~ % % Z
3 N " B=c|©
/ A\ e S92
—
\%%/ \ / / I = : Q<) 4
™~ 2304250y /| _= a 230452% /$/g// \ y = i |: E e
i S == & G| O
D \\ y = 6 (D
< -
— I
T Y 3
E
>
O 3¢
_ LLJ
3=
Fu)
§ L
=
& @‘@LTH Op
= s %@ 2
B 2
O NASSER S. ALIKHANI 5
‘/ H Lic. No. 027854
i O % 10,/5/2016 &
0 «6@& 6&
- SionaL €
A SCALE:  1"= 30’
: DATE: MAR 2016
\ Q’ REVISIONS:
&
&
. &
N
,7/0&
S \
\
DESIGN: CADD: CHECK:
1| NsA | SEA | NsA
SHEET: 6 OF 11
"NG. 141201

SP-2016-



PLANTING & MAINTENANCE OF MATERIAL:

PLEASE REFER TO CURRENT VESCH (VIRGINIA EROSION & SEDIMENT
CONTROL HANDBOOK) FOR THE GUIDELINES ON PLANTING AND
MAINTENANCE OF THE MATERIAL.

BUFFER YARDS REQUIREMENTS : ( LOUDOUN COUNTY ZONING )

PRUNE BACK AS
NECESSARY

3 PIECES RUBBER HOSE

DOUBLE #14 GAUGE GALVANIZED
WIRE TWISTED UNTIL TAUT AND
TREE IS PLUMB

3-4” LAYER SHREDDED
HARDWOOD BARK MULCH\\

SPECIFIED BACKFILj<

TEI=E

SCARIFY SIDES———

TYPICAL 2” X 2” X 8’ STAKE
EDGE OF SAUCER
ROOTBALL %
PLAN VIEW FOR
STAKING LAYOUT

CUT & REMOVE BURLAP
FROM TOP 1/3 OF BALL

/» 3-4" EARTH SAUCER

TAMP TO PREVENT
SETTLEMENT

STAKES EXTEND 127
INTO FIRM GROUND

NOTE:

PLANT 1/8 TO 1/4 OF
ROOTBALL ABOVE FINAL
GRADE IN CLAY SOILS.

17 - 2-1/2” CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

&
Il
i

HIENEMEMENRE:
IENEI=NE
J%I I%ﬁli%f

BALL PLUS 18”

NOT TO SCALE

FRONT YARD REAR YARD SIDE YARD
TREES/100 LF Ly . TREES/100 LF Ly N TREES/100 LF Ly N
> o * > o * > o *
= .%—: é g % § = »% é g % § = .%—: é g x §
a|l>|lwv|lae|wv]| ¥ Hlaol>|vu|lxz|v| % Hlo|l>|v|lxe| | % =
=S| TGI8 ||| la|glS s 3=|s|alglsS s>
BUFFER TYPE Z|Z|E|Y|E|IE|Z|z|E|E| Y| E|El=|z|E|E|Y EIEl=
S | o | Dl aol=El=ElolD) O ol EEl=ElOolD)WL|On || =
TYPE 1 W2 |- -|-|=-|-|10]1[4]-]6|-|-|5|-]4|-]6]-]|-
TYPE 2 5131210 -|-1]20]2]6 =10 - |-[15]|2|3|-|8|-]|-
TYPE 3 2000 3 [ 3| = |24 = | =254 | 7| — |30 — | *|200| 2|5 |- ]20] — |*
TYPE 4 2004 | 3| —120—-1|—-130| 4|7 1015 - ]*|20|2 | 3|6 |25]—|*

NOTES: * 75% OF WHICH MUST BE EVERGREENS.

** A SIX FOOT HIGH STOCKADE FENCE, PROVIDING MINIMUM OPACITY OF 95%, OR A SIX FOOT HIGH MASONRY WALL.

% AN EARTHEN BERM WITH A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 4 FEET WITH A SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 3:1, PLANTED WITH TURF OR GROUND COVER MATERIAL,

REQUIRED WHEN ADJACENT TO AN ARTERIAL ROAD.

BUFFER YARDS PLANTING :

REQUIRED EXISTING ADD. PROPQOSED TOTAL PROVIDED
> — > — > — > —
S| |g8|E| 8| |8|E| |&| |8|E| |&| |&8|E
> wmw | n | > [ %) | > [ %) | > [ %) [55]
COBATION & AHHEHHEHEHEHHEEEHEEHEEEEE
BUFFER YARD TYPE S3|z|c|E|5|2|5|lc|2|5|2|8|2|8|5/23/15|2|8
ADJACENT TO EX W. CHURCH ROAD
89" TYPE 2 FRONT YARD BUFFER (15’ WIDE) 3 2 9 /-1 -l-1-=-1=-1=-1-1123 2 9| -1 -13 2 9| - | -
ADJACENT TO EX RURITAN CIRCLE
97’ PARKING BUFFER,ITREE/25’ (IO’ WIDE) 4 |\ -1 -1 =-'=-1=-1=-/=-1=-/-=-14|-/=-1=-|/=-14|-=-|-1-1-=
ADJACENT TO EX W&OD TRAIL
221" TYPE 2 SIDE YARD BUFFER (15’ WIDE) 5 7118 -1-|-1-=-|-1-1-=- 5 7 118 — | — 5 7 118 — | —
ADJACENT TO WESTERN LOT LINE —RETAIL/OFFICE
70" PARKING LANDSCAPING 21/ -1l -1=-1-1-1/-/-/=-/2|-1M""|-=-/-=-|2|-11]-=-1-=-

PARKING LOT & LOADING SPACE LANDSCAPING/SCREENING :

PROVIDE 6 SHRUBS/40" + 1 CANOPY TREE/35" ALONG WESTSIDE OF PARKING LOT, REF: SECTION 560.13(C)(1).
PROVIDE 6" HIGH MASONRY SCREEN WALLS AT THE LOADING SPACE, COMPATIBLE WITH THE BUILDING DESIGN.

—TYP. 2" X 2” STAKE

EDGE OF SAUCER
ROOTBALL (
:EEESE\\\\\ /
PLAN VIEW FOR
STAKING LAYOUT y

DOUBLE STRAND #12 GAUGE

/ GALVANIZED WIRE

A

3 PIECES RUBBER HOSE =

TURNBUCKLE _ TREE WRAP

RARDVIIND BARK MULCH 4 /( CUT & REMDVE BURLAP
2

PRUNE BACK AS
NECESSARY

SURVEYORS FLAGGING
3-4" EARTH SAUCER

SPECIFIED BACKFIL 2’ MINOAK 2" X 2"

STAKE FLUSH WITH
GROUND

SCARIFY SIDES

TAMP TO PREVENT
SETTLEMENT

NOTE:

PLANT 1/8 10 1/4 OF
ROOTBALL ABOVE FINAL
GRADE IN CLAY SOILS.

\  SEEIEIE=
IENEI=NE
T,

S” CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

BALL PLUS 24"

e-1/2" -

NOT TO SCALE

TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENT:

TREE COVERAGE REQUIRED:
TOTAL SITE AREA= 0.4440 AC OR 19,339 Sk

—R.O0.W DEDICATIION: NONE
NET SITE AREA = 19,339 SF SF
TOTAL CANOPY REQUIRED (10%) = 1,934 SF

CANOPY COVERAGE PROVIDED:
CANOPY FROM BUFFER YARD TREES (THIS PROJECT):
(6 MAPLE)200+(7 OAK)200+(1 LONDON)200

+(3 REDBUD)100+(4 CHERRY)150+(2 PEAR)150 = 4,000 SF

TOTAL CANOPY PROVIDED:
4,000 SF PROVIDED >> 1,934 SF REQUIRED. OK

CUT & REMOVE BURLAP
FROM TOP 1/3 OF BALL

O D .
O 0 [/ T QD
ll\-...'lv‘a\ “‘%i'};%‘
N “\’ “, (‘.v; "“‘“

il= (=" =
MEie iy el

'O/ oo
TAMP TO PREVENT
SETTLEMENT

3-4” LAYER SHREDDED\ FrRed
BARK MULCH ("-—-

/ 3-4” EARTH SAUCER

(i

I
I

6 "

léawggmggmgawggw
NOTE:

BALL PLUS 18" SOILS.

BALLED AND BURLAP SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

190 PLANT 1/8 TO 1/4 ROOTBALL
ABOVE FINAL GRADE IN CLAY|

PLANTING LIST
BOTANICAL | COMMON CANOPY
KEY| 7 NAME NAME |QTY. | SIZE | REMARKS| “hARea
CANOPY TREES
ACER ”
Qzﬁ SUBRUM SoLE 6 | 2CA | Ba&B | 200 SF
QUERCUS RUBRA| NORTHERN ”
<:§ (BOREALIS)  |RED OAK | 7 2'CAL | B &B | 200 5F
PLATANUS | LONDON ”
%%% ACERFOLIA | PLANETREE | ! 27CAL | B &B | 2005F
UNDERSTORY TREES
CERCIS )
# | CANADENSIS | REDBUD | 3 | 2" CAL | B &B | 100 SF
PYRUS CALLERY )
PRUNUS YOSHINO .
€ | oomss | erERRy 4 | 2°CAL | B&B | 150 SF
FVERGREEN TREES
SHRUBS
VARIOUS , NOTE.
o | LEOEE VIBURNUM | 14 | MIN. 30" | B & B o
EUONYMUS DWARF OF ALL
® | ALATUS | BURNING | 9 | MN. 18" | B &B | ‘&’
COMPACTA | BUSH T0 BE
VARIOUS " EVERGREEN
o | LroES SPIREA | 15 | MIN. 18" | B & B
NOTES:
1. BACKFILL TREES AND SHRUBS WITH TOPSOIL AND PEAT MOSS (OR LEAF MOLD)
51 RATIO BY VOLUME.
2.  ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO BE NURSERY GROWN AND COMPLY WITH CURRENT
"AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK” PRACTICES.
3. SPRAY TREES AND SHRUBS WITH ANTI-DESICCANT, IF FOLIAGE IS PRESENT.
4. EVERGREEN TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE PLANTED THE SAME AS DECIDUOUS
PLANTS. PRUNE EVERGREENS TO GIVE COMPACT UNIFORM APPEARANCE.

Py
b

HOLD ELEVATION

MOUNTING HT. "A” 9'—8" FOR POLES OUTSIDE

PLANTER

33-1/2"

MOUNTING HT. "B” 8—-8" FOR POLES INSIDE

PLANTER

Il
—

28"

N

8—1/2"

]

FOR LEGENDS SEE SHEET 2
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CAST ZINC TOP FINIAL

INTERNAL HEAT SHIELD LOCATED
INSIDE BODY

CLEAR 1 PIECE CONSTRUCTED
POLYCARBONATE ORNAMENTAL
BODY RIPPLE EMBOSSED

4 PIECE CAST ALUMINUM DECORATIVE
BAND

FSM LIGHTING NOTES:

1. FULL CUTOFF AND FULLY SHIELDED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE UTILIZED TO MEET THE STREET AND SITE
SITE LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS OF THE FSM. (FSM 7.110.A)

2. LIGHTING LOCATED WITHIN DEVELOPMENTS WHICH PROVIDE CUSTOMER SERVICE TO THE PUBLIC AFTER
5:00 PM SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF SIX TENTH (0.6) FOOT-CANDLE AT GRADE AND THE AVERAGE
HORIZONTAL ILLUMINATION SHALL NOT EXCEED FORTY (40) FOOT-CANDLES AT GRADE LEVEL, SUBJECT
TO A UNIFORMITY RATIO (RATIO OF AVERAGE MINIMUM ILLUMINANCE) NO GREATER THAN 4:1. (FSM
7.120B.2)

PORCELIN MOGUL BASE SOCKET
SUPPLIED FOR BASE DOWN TYPE LAMP
(LAMP NOT SUPPLIED BY CRAFTLITE)

4 EA. CAST ALUMINUM BAND SUPPORT
LEGS

LIGHTING NARRATIVE:

PLEASE SEE PROVIDED DETAILS ON THIS SHEET FOR THE LIGHTING SPECS.

THE LIGHTING WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER.

THE LIGHTING WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE REGULATIONS OF THE JURISDICTION.
ANY REQUIRED PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF OUTDOOR LIGHTING.

CAST ALUMINUM MOISTURE PROOF
BALLAST HOUSING & FITTER ASSEMBLY
STAINLESS STEEL SET SCREWS HOLD
LATERN SECURE TO POST TOP

150 WATT HPF HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
BALLAST HOUSING

3" DIA. 120" WALL FLUTED
ALUMINUM TUBING

NOTES:

1. TOPS OF LAMP POSTS TO ALIGN IN
HEIGHT, IN AND OUTSIDE OF PLANTERS.

2. LIGHT FIXTURE POLE SHALL BE FACTORY
FINISH BLACK.

3. SUPPORT FOR POLE Q TOP OF FOOTING
TO BE EXPOSED 4” ABOVE GRADE. FOOTING
TO BE 24" X6'-0" DEEP.

4. TO RELAMP LOOSEN EA. VA—20 STAINLESS STEEL

SCREWS AND REMOVE ORNAMENTAL BODY.

12”X12"X4” EXPOSED CONCRETE
BASE ABOVE GRADE.

TYPICAL STREET LAMP DETAIL

CAST ALUMINUM BASE

SET SCREW FOR COVER

SECURING COVER TO

BASE. 2 EA. J— ﬂ / REMOVABLE ALUMINUM ACCESS
DOOR

— 47 ABOVE GRADE ﬂi

CAST ALUMINUM HEX. BASE
/2 HEX. NUTS
12"X12” EXPOSED CONC.

BASE W/EASED EDGES EEJ g WASHER
SEE DETAIL B/A2 & N/A2 =

1]

GROUND
LINE

13-1/2"

CONCRETE FOOTER

4-1/2" DIA.-18" L.G.
CADMIUM PLATED STEEL
ANCHOR RODS

24" SQ. OR ROUND CONCRETE
FTS.X6'—0" DEEP

SEE B/A2 & N/A2 9-3/4" DIA. BOLT CIRCLE,

BOTTOM OF 4 BOLTS 90" APART

FOOTING

NOT TO SCALE

SITECH

CONSULTING GROUP

ENGINEERING
SURVEYING
ARCHITECTURE
CONSTRUCTION

www.SitechCG.com

12146 Paper Birch Ln
Gainesville, VA 20155
703-927-2300
Nasser@SitechCG.com

CHURCH ROAD ANIMAL HOSPITAL
SITE PLAN FOR ANIMAL HOSPITAL & OFFICE USE

VIRGINIA

LANDSCAPING, LIGHTING, DETAILS & COMPS
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PRE-DEVELOPMENT &
POST-DEVELOPMENT

HYDROLOGIC
CALCULATIONS

DUE TO SMALL SIZE OF THE LOT RATIONAL METHOD IS UTILIZED.

TOTAL SITE AREA = 0.444AC = 19,339 SF SF

PRE—DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF:
EXISTING Cw=0.43
(3,991 SF @ 0.95 + 15,348 SF @ 0.30 )

Q10pre=CIA=0.43x6.75x0.444= 1.29 CFS
Q2pre =CIA=0.43x5.01x0.444= 0.96 CFS

POST—-DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF:
ROOF=3,060 SF=0.07 AC;
PARKING /SIDEWALK=5,893 SF=0.14 AC
YARDS=10,386 SF= 0.24 AC

PROPOSED Cw=0.60
[(0.07@0.95+0.14@0.90+0.24@0.30) /0.444]

Q100 post=CIA=0.60x9.42x0.444= 2.50 CFS

Q10 post=ClA=0.60x6.75x0.444= 1.80 CFS

Q2 post=CIA=0.60x5.01x0.444= 1.33 CFS
TOTAL INCREASE IN RUNOFF:

Q10=POST—PRE=1.80—-1.29=0.51 CFS
Q2=2post—2pre=1.33-0.96=0.37 CFS

SWM COMPS

2 YEAR FLOW: 10 YEAR FLOW
Basin Output Basin Output
Pond Name ........cccceveennee, SwmPond Pond Name .......ccoovvvevnnee SwmPond
Distribution Type ............... Type Il Distribution Type ............... Type Il
Frequency TYPe .......cccouww..e. 2 years Frequency Type .................. 10 years
AFCA oo 0.4440 ac Area ....cccooveveeererennann, 0.4440 ac
Peak Inflow ...........cccc..... 1.3300 cfs Peak Inflow ............ccc...... 1.8000 cfs
Peak OUtfOW oo, 1.0300 cfs Peak Outflow .................... 1.4400 cfs
RUNOF o, 2.9300in RUNOff .o, 4.4082in
Runoff Volume ................... 5528.8582 ft3 Runoff Volume .........cocc.uue. 8294.0676 ft3
Storage Volume .................. 1113.3860 ft3 Storage Volume .................. 1676.9608 ft3
Maximum Storage Elevation ....... 294.600 ft Maximum Storage Elevation ....... 295.3010 ft

NOTE:

DUE TO THE SIZE OF THE DEVELOPMENT AND VERY MINOR
INCREASE IN THE POST—-DEV RUNOFFS, THE REQUIRED SWM

STORAGE FOR DETENTION IS DERIVED FROM THE
BASIN STORAGE” ESTIMATE, WHICH IS MORE CONSERVATIVE.

FOR THE SAME REASON, WE BELIEVE PROVIDING INFLOW/OUTFLOW
HYDROGRAPHS FOR THESE MINOR RUNOFFS ARE NOT NEEDED.

THE OUTFLOW ORIFICE, A 6" DIAMETER ORIFICE, IS PROVIDED
TO CONTROL THE FLOW TO LESS THAN PRE—DEV CONDITIONS
AT ANY STAGE.

FLOWS INTO THE BASIN:

DIRECT RUNOFF FROM SITE:
981 SF @ 0.95 + 35,138 SF @ 0.30
=0.0214+ 0.0216=> TOTAL DIRECT RUNOFF C.A.= 0.043

OFFSITE THROUGH SITE:
4,967 SF @ 0.30 ( W&OD TRAIL)
=0.11 AC @ 0.30 => TOTAL OFFSITE C.A.= 0.034
ALLOWABLE RELEASE RATES:
Q rel=Q pre — Q dir + Q offsite
Q10=1.39 — (0.05-0.03)6.75=1.15 CFS
Q2=1.10 — (0.05-0.03)5.01=0.92 CFS

WEIR SIZING:

TOP OF CONTROL WALL = 296.00
ORIFICE INV=293.30

10 YR WSE=295.30
2 YR WSE=294.60

Q100 = (0.60x0.444 —0.043+0.034)9.42 = 2.42 CFS
WEIR LENGTH FOR 100YR OVERFLOW = 7’
Q100=2.57 CFS=CLH"1.5=3(7)H"1.5
=> H=0.25'=3"
=> WEIR HEIGHT = 3"
=> 100 YR WSE=295.350 +0.25 =295.55;

LET SET WEIR INV. AT 295.55,
AND TOP OF CONTROL WALL AT 296.00

ORIFICE SIZING:

ALLOWABLE Q2 =0.96 cfs, Q=CA(2gH)"0.5
ALLOWABLE Q10=1.29 cfs, Q=CA(2gH)"0.5

LET USE A 6" DIAMETER ORIFICE, C=0.60

h2 = (294.60—293.3-0.25)/2=0.53,
Q2 = 0.60 x [3.1415 x (0.25)"2] x [29(0.53)]70.5 = 0.38 CFS
Q2release = 0.38 CFS < Q2allowable= 0.96

2 YEAR RELEASE RATE IS LESS THAN ALLOWABLE RATE.
THUS THE ORIFICE SIZE IS O.K.

h10 = (295.30—293.3—0.25)/2=0.88,
Q10 = 0.60 x [3.1415 x (0.25)"2] x [2g(0.88)]°0.5 = 0.49 CFS

Q10release = 0.49 CFS < Q10allowable= 1.29

10 YEAR RELEASE RATE IS LESS THAN ALLOWABLE RATE.
THUS THE ORIFICE SIZE IS O.K.

SWM BASIN CONTROL WALL DETAILS

SEE SHEET 2 FOR LEGEND

STAGE / STORAGE:
#Units=Elevation,ft, Volume,ft3
#Stage-Storage Curve Data
#Stage - ft Volume - 3
rolage -t voume 305 CONTROL WALL —
m 1/47 HDPE plate
29600000000, 225311333987 SCALE: DETA'L ':% bolted to structure.
29400000000, 24379540964 .i"=.io) (H\ N.T.S. pond 7 11“/)1;‘1:; ;ll:tl({(.t:::;l“lﬁl]_}il\;{‘;tg)
293300000007 0.00000000 1”— 5’ (V) E gcsg < with 1”7 holes and a min.
- ‘ st 8;”002 Sﬂl of 33()7_, of ()poning )z\r(‘;_\
300 |7WIDE_100YR OVERFLOW WEIR : 296.00 I ey - TR Y
STAGE / DISCHARGE: R Wor—ae o ™\ 5 R e
ORIFICE INV= 2933 DIA= 6" WEIREL= 29575 ZJSY\F,{VS\QEE?%%W\\ T — 29530 r N e
TOP OF WALL= 296.00 WEIRL= 7' — 8" WIDE CONC WALL » - : . conc. apron
. . -— 8"~ © Section
ELEVATION h Qorif Qweir Qtot — 15 \ \ j TOP=296.00 - 5
293.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 i TR N T = ~
293.75 0.20 0.42 0.42 N~
294.00 045 063 063 /CWW orQO° S TRAS RACK
294.25 0.70 0.79 0.79 6'x10" CL-I O SWALTRASH RACK
294.50 0.95 0.92 0.92 RIPRAP :
29475 120 104 10 == UORE st Pt
295.00 145 114 114 290 B ol o e
29525 170 123 128 ST SR
295.50 195 132 132 e SR B
293.00
295.55 2.00 1.34 1.34 ~ -8
295.75 2.20 140 0.00 140 5 1 - el
296.00 245 148 2.63 4.10 = 4 i 292,33 somelric =
= =3 1
g - 3 °
E L = = o
DRIVEWAY CULVERT PROFILE & COMPS S 2 88 NOTE:
e . & S THE PROPOSED WALL SHALL RECEIVE STEEL REINFORCEMENT single VP Elevation
i i T ] SIMILLAR TO STD VDOT "JB—1" STRUCTURE.
by ¢ ™ " THE SWM BASIN, THE CONTROL WALL & TRASH RACK WILL BE N } ) PLASTICT 1o, o 1366
SCALE: =) =) =) S PRIVATELY MAINTAINED. SWM TRASH RACK SOLUTIONS  Mneheser 14 2260
1"=50"(H) (MODIFIED) NG
1"=5’ (V) Culvert Calculator 1 O+OO + 1 O +20 +3O +4O
1 2 Entered Data: )
Number of arais 7 Sroqer
300 églv;tn forb ............ Headwater
Scale Nﬂ%j'é?;:..... A
0> o e
Overtopping ..... S “off
EX ROADSIDE DITCH
R X GRADE ‘??adg\llay Elevation 29320%503%00 ft
295 T N & 10 sE=293.08 §§i§£@mh’?fﬁ -, 29260001 OUTFALL MAP LINING: SOD
60—15"RCP E / IE?\rt]rgatrTceLo """" ' 0'806)(?0{% SCALE: 17=30’ Manning’s Coefficient 0.05(Grass)
oL @1.00% Tailwater B ) ( SIope 1.00 %
' Computed Results: Depth _1'50 ft
gle(:)%(éwater ..................... 6020%37.%35ft0utlet00ntrol Left Side SIope 300H : V
290 g Velocity . .62 fps // o Right Side Slope 3.00 H : V
| - ~ _7% Capacity@1.5" Depth =20.9 cfs
2 o Meésl?teishteadc; et Comrol headiwat Aﬁ)ﬂ e e i
5 £5 Gullet submerged. e // S~ Flow Area 8.3 sf
oY= 5 Full f 2
% a a Q H%ad%ier depth comguted using FHWA equation. /!,QQ Wetted Perimeter 10.5 ft
= o 8 % Headwater; 293.9485 (\9 57 , \ Top Width 10.0 ft
285 —8%2& wrtn DIS- HEAD- INLET OUTLET A _9\: (20 W W\ Critical Depth 1.09 ft
n > o CHARGE WATER CONTROL CONTROL FLOW NORMAL CRITICAL ~ OUTLET TAILWATER & XQP/ %’l .%6 Q” Q\B el
e = Flow ELEV. DEPTH DEPTH TYPE DEPTH DEPTH VEL. DEPTH VEL DEPTH B S SN AU O Critical Slope 4.54 7%
S5 %5 cfs ft ft ft fps ft fps ft rlEé.w @k.\“w el Velocity 2.53 fps
EE AT O G 02 0% 02 0% 08 1B \ 7t Velocity Head 010 ft
=t 120 29389 000 089 NA 040 056 098 053 000 125 \ /@ Specific Energy 1.60 ft
T T 160 29391 000 091 NA 047 056 130 053 000 125 S Froude Number 0.49
»|3 A8 200 20395 000 095 NA 053 056 163 053 000 125 \ 280 e
s i i ErE L ELEE \ $ Flow Type Suberitia
§ N § N 32029410 000 110 NA 070 056 261 053 000 1.25 SR “\ CRATE TOP=797.73 /Q‘,\‘
= > = .
°|z SE 3\ EX.INV=288.97(12"IN) V4
10400 n Exwvz288.87(zo”ow>// \ X-SEC
W B A~ A
\ e = (Y £y GRATE TOP=292.78 )
\ ~ 13, =292, \ \ \ \
\ \ 2y = ~7 EX.INV=288.97(12"IN) \
Ve 2 EX.INV=288.87(20"00T)
SWM & BMP NARRATIVE OUTFALL NARRATIVE AETRULE Vo VA
THE OUTFLOW FROM THIS SITE IS CONTROLLED AND THE ACTUAL &HCES_:EA!E'L'LNB.EHEORL'J"I‘\‘%RFEFAEQE\T'E FT(')*FE yg#gC'FTLBVVFSORDS‘E(RTngVL‘J’N"(‘)?E GENN
POST-DEVELOPMENT WILL BE DECREASED BY PROVIDING A SMALL DETENTION BASIN CONTROL BY PROPOSED SWM. BASIN ’ A\
FROM POST-DEVEL OPVENT Q10-0.49 CFS TOTAL T0YR RUNOFF DECREASE FROM. | \ TRAP. ROADSIDE DITCH SECTION
_ =0. \
THIS SITE: Q10=Q10allowbale—Q10release=1.29-0.49=0.80 cfs NO BMP IS REQUIRED A N N v T \ CNOT 7O SCALED
FOR THIS SITE, BASED ON THE TOTAL PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA. ' AN
NORTH SIDE OF THE RURITAN CIRCLE AFTER PASSING THROUGH THE Ly @ \\
PRE AND POST-DEVLOPMENT SITE CONDITIONS: DRIVEWAY CULVERT. es % \\ EX ROADSIDE DITCH
THIS SITE IS A SMALL VACANT LOT WITH MODERATE SOLPE FRON W CHURCH ROAD 5 \\ EAST OF RURITAN CIRCLE
TO RURITAN CIRCLE. A BUILDING WITH FOORT PRINT OF APPROX 3000 SF WILL BE THE POST-DEVELOPMENT 10YR AND 2YR OUTFLOW RATE FROM THE SWM %
ERRECTED ON THIS LOT WITH ITS 18 PARKING SPACES ON AN ASPHALT SURFACE. BASIN'IS MUCH LESS THAN THE PRE—DEVELOPMENT RUNOFFS. LINING: SOD
A SMALL SWM BASIN WILL CONTRL THE FLOWS TO LESS THAN PRE-DEV - -
CONDITIONS. SINCE THE 2YR VELOCITY AND 10YR RUNOFF IS NOT BEING INCREASED s, & Manning’s  Coefficient 0.05(Grass)
SWM STARTEGY: WE BELIEVE ADEQUATE OUTFALL REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS SITE IS MET. (7 siope 187 2
THIS SITE IS EXEMPT FROM BMP REQUIREMENTS; HOWERVE PROPOSED SWALES WILL E Left Sige Slope 3.00 H : V
ENHANCED THE QUALITY OF THE RUNOFF BEFORE IT ENTERS THE SWM BASIN FOR i Right Side Slope 3.00 H : V
QUANTITATIVE REDUCTION. M . , AP
A DESCRPTION OF THE SWM FACILITY: OVERLAND RELIEF —= 23823&) : Capacity@1.5 Depth =28.58 cfs
i. TYPE OF FACILITY: THIS IS DRY EXTENDED RELEASE SWM; -~ F Flow Areq 8.25 sf
i. THE SWM IS LOCATED TO THE LEFT OF DRIVEWAY. SEE SITE PLAN FOR NAD83 Wetted Permooter 10.5 ft
STATE NORTH COORDINATES. THE EXISTING RURITAN CIRCLE WILL GENERALLY PROVIDE Te ?N.dther;rgeoe][t '
iii. 0.53 ACRES WILL BE TREATED BY THIS SWM. OVERLAND RELIEF FOR AREAS FROM THIS SITE. ccrﬁico: Depth 1.25 ft
iv. DISCRIPTION OF THE DISCHARGE POINT: THE OUTFALL FROM THE SWM IS INTO A THE 100YR FLOW WILL BE CONVEYED TO THE TRIBUTARY Criticdl S|op e 475 %
ROAD SIDE DITCH ALONG RURITAN CIRCLE, IT IS CONVEYED TO THE NORTH OF OF THE CABIN BRANCH THROUGH THE EXISTING SWALES Velocity 3 26 s
RURITAN CIRCLE VIA A CMP CULVERT AFTER PASSING UNDER THE DRIVEWAY ALONG THE RURITAN ROAD AND EXISTING SWALE BY THE \ Velocity 548 818 o
CULVER FOR THIS SITE. W&OD TRAIL. DUE TO THE MAGNITUDE OF THE DEVELOPMENT, WRE Ity '
N d Specific Ener 1.69 ft
THE MECHANISIM THROUGH WHICH THE SWM WILL BE OPERTAED AND MAINTAINED 0.44 ACRE TOTAL, WE DO NOT BELIEVE THERE WILL BE ANY \ A %@\?\% Ffoude Numbge{ .67
AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE: THE FACILTY WILL BE SEEDED/SODDED AND ADVERSE IMPACT ON THE DOWNSTREAM PROPERTIES. L S Flow Type Subcritical
ROUTINLEY MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER AND THE TRASH RACK WILL BE CLEANED o\ @&@é
PERIODICALLY TO KEEP IT IN A CLEAN AND FUCNTIOANL STATUS. SWM AREAS 5 O
SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY SORT OF STORGAE. v X-SEC
MAINTENANCE PLAN: THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MAINTENANCE
OF THE SWM FACILITIES TO THE EXTEND NOT MAINTAINED BY THE COUNTY,
PURSUANT TO SECTION 1096.02 OF CODEFIED ORDINANCE, AND FURTHER, THE \
MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITIES SHALL BE ESTABLSIHED IN THE REQUIRED DEED OF \
DEDICATION.
SWM_GEOGRAPHICAL COORDINATES, BASED ON NAD83 STATE PLANE VIRGINIA NORTH \
LATITUDE: 39.005866° \
IR e e FX TRAP. ROADSIDE DITCH SECTION
o=
% _ﬂ R
\§m CNOT TO SCALED
auéy
LK,
S
é;‘/
\\\://
"
&
A’)Q ////'\\Q‘
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ificati i i , LEGEND
These are the recommended standard specifications for the pipe outlet sediment trap. VL INY
STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE BLOCK AND GRAVEL DROP INLET ROCK CHECK DAM i i, b i s oo ot s s e anniongdl FENCING AND ALMORING
SEDIMENT FILTER paximum of 24 hours. +26.5 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
70 MIN, EXISTING < ACRES OR LESS OF DRAINAGE AREA: > A‘ X 925 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
i I v PAVELENT WIRE SCREEN CONCRETE BLOCK EX. OVERHEAD POWER, TELEPHONE
e S— & o _ — i i '~5” mini ” perforated corrugated me W ’ !
R . _— S~ - | : < U "5jm‘m“m | perorsted comuested mete AND/OR CA.T.V.
FILTER CLOTH &M A oPTINAL T =7 X 2 o 3.5 minimun oo o 50 o —-===~._ _  LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING
SIDE ELEVATION f; [ ] if*”* FILTER CINg 000 o0 o0 S N (PROPOSED)
’k x W X &
ST oo . o (OPTIONAL) SRS 000 000 XX (SILT FENCE WITHOUT WIRE )SUPPORT SITECH
L S L @ VA. STD. & SPEC. 3.05-2
N JT — Bl Dl (DOWNSTREAM VIEW) —— T @_/ AT CLEARING LIMITS CONSULTING GROUP
S = . I SNOWFENCE ~ —{
B ASHRACK 2e] 10w — - VDOT #1 Y, cte base o TREE PROTECTION, 3.38
7
T T /_ SEARIG) 2 T COARSE AGGREGATE — 1 ‘p‘ s shown) = / AT IS ]
R ] - — o~ = o } CHECK DAM, 3.20
12 N T — fLow i 18" corrugated metal barrel } ¢ TEMP CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, 3.02 Ve NG
1 ¢ PavEMENT I 2 tiches the riser diamet \ s e SURVEYING
T / .% . o nes the riser diameter ROSS 'SECTION At | ARCHITECTURE
=== | —+ k : P - \ > . “Wourr  PROP TREE SAVE LIMIT CONSTRUCTION
x ST GRAVEL  FILTER
VDOT #1 4_\ POSITIVE DRAINAGE ’f 10’ MIN, Three rows of 1” ho et e L .
wifideone o1 EEELL NI ) Vi o6 b 1 i g o e EXIST TREE LINE pSieence.com
*MUST EXTEND FULL WIDTH E orizon v ,l - A%
O P EGRESS PLAN VIEW OVERFLOW 4} B 4} - 4} . PLASTIC FENCE L ! EXISTING TREE 12146 Paper Birch Ln
WATER N il ortshsd aggradlte shanbe -7 Gainesville, VA 20155
= )T“ $Lb 4 | maney ‘ CORRECT/METHODS OF \REE FENCING ’
i SEDIMENT R SO 9294 S} \ﬁ 134 CY/acre il 703—9_27—2300
3 MIN. 7 v Dre N . - - Nasser@SitechCG.com
% SIS Qo N o%o STEIETET T[T R FILTER CLOTH 4 T S P 3 " 11
%%% %%%% %%%Q?S\ SN — T ATE. (OPTIONAL) ‘*I‘.é\:::a::?’:-:"jé\.’.’ ‘( / N E:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ | ,_\ I\/I| // | \’_77’_’
" ] — il (DOWNSTREAM VIEW) ,
SEDIMEN R P .
VDOT
SPECIFIC APPLICATION DOl crpcaT %)% -
T#'S METHOD OF INLET PROTECTION IS APPLICABLE WHERE PERPYFATED RISER DETAIL STORAGE VOLUME REGYIRED =>
AVY FLOWS ARE EXPECTED AND WHERE AN OVERFLOW I <
CAPACITY IS NECESSARY TO PREVENT EXCESSIVE PONDING . - e D= 8
PR YD AROUND THE STRUCTURE. W% =
REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAIN SPACE PIPE OUTLET SEDIMENT TRAP o i CORRECT TRUNK ARMOR| =
SECTION B-B * GRAVEL SHALL BE VDOT #3, #357 OR #5 COARSE AGGREGATE. CLASS I RIPRAP (1 TO 3 ACRES OF DISTURBED AREA) RIANGULAR %ARD FENCE
SOURCE: VA. DSWC PLATE. 3.20-1 Source: Va. DSCW Plate 3.38-2
SOURCE: ADAPTED from 1983 Maryland Standards for Soil erosion and Sediment Control, and Va. DSWC Plate 3.02-1 SOURCE: VA. DSWC PLATE. 3.07—3
CONSﬁ}fTC]ff%RbQFS?]P%OL}%JENCE BLOCK & CRAVEL CURB INLET SPACING BETWEEN CHECK DAMS TEMPORARY CULVERT CROSSING TEMPORARY FILL
SEDIMENT FILTER DIVERSION
1. SET PE AND EXCAVATE A 4"X4" 2. STAPLE WIRE FENCING TO THE POSTS. CAPACITY OF PIPE GULVERTS
TRENCANESLOPE ALONG THE LINE L = THE DISTANCE SUCH THAT POINTS TOGETHER - FLOW

CURB INLET A AND B ARE OF EQUAL FLEVATION VDOT #1 COARSE AGGREGATE 6" DEEP

DI FILL SLOPE
2D EARTH Fifl OVERED
WHICHEVE * Y diaakd v RIDGE
GREATER
"

ffffff < J=y=""=]

T
== FILTER CLOTH

SOURCE: VA. DSWC PLATE 3.10-1

SOURCE: VA. DSWC PLATE. 3.20-2 sl 1T

WIRE SCREEN

3. ATTACH THE FILTER FABRIC TO THE WIRE 4. BACKFILL AND COMPACT THE
FENCE AND EXTEND IT INTO THE TRENCH. EXCAVATED SOIL.

TEMPORARY JDIWERSION DIKE

RUNOFF
WATER WITH OVERFLOW

SEDIMENT

LARGE ANGULAR
ROCK OVER
EARTHFILL

VDOT #1 COARSE
AGGREGATE

pacted Soil

WIRE S@8FEN

|

FLOW

2" X 4"WOOD STUD

SPECIAL APPLICATION

IS METHOD OF INLET PROTECTION IS APPLICABLE AT
~B INLETS WHERE AN OVERFLOW CAPABILITY IS NECESSAR
O PREVENT EXCESSIVE PONDING IN FRONT OF THE STRUCT

* GRAVEL SHALL BE VDOT #3, #357 OR #5 COARSE AGGREGAT

R . o o MINIMUM | |
4.5 min. 50' M

FBANK TOP OF B/

SITE PLAN FOR ANIMAL HOSPITAL & OFFICE USE

DULLES MACGISTERIAL & POTOMAC ELECTION DISTRICTS, LOUDOUN COUNTY,

FILTER FABRIC

VIRGINIA ERPSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS

CHURCH ROAD ANIMAL HOSPITAL

DIVERSION AND/ DIVERSION AND/
OR SWALE OR SWALE
PLAN VIEW
SOURCE: VA. DSWC PLATE 3.07-8 SOURCE: VA. DSWC PLATE 3.09-1 SOURCE: VA. DSWC PLATE. 3.24-2
gl?URong& %da ted from Installation of Straw and Fabric Filter Barriers for Sediment Control, PIATE. 3.05-1
ervood & Wyan
() »—xx—x—  SUPER SILT FENCE TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP PIPE OUTLET CONDITIONS
(NTS) SILT FENCE CULVERT INLET | ' . N
1 VARIABLE
2.5” DIA METAL FENCE POSTS PROTECTION I .
CHAIN LINK FENCE RIGNAL VARIABLE
CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH ONE FILTER FABRIC e | ‘/; E‘
LAYER OF FILTER FABRIC ATTACHED TO IT - t ENDWALL Ee ; 10 3d, 1 Z
) (o
RS N — _ 4 L 67 CU. YD.JACRE * dO > \ d y K y S s
10’ MAX. — - 2 VARIABLE ) . o' 0 924 Z
_’_‘7 ¢_ T0 q_ a.‘. TOE OF FILL j ‘L‘ <_| CULVERT N&- X ,‘ AREA WTE MO DEFINE 8 R ;
f 407 LA I < e T NO DEFINED Lic. No. 027854
394 . =l || 67 CU.YOUACRE PLAN VIEW % 10/5/2016 &
_ 42 2 ,
%(‘ + ‘ FﬂL (EXCAVATED) 4 MAX. oRG O’%\& 6\%@
1k FILTER CLOTH RIGINAL
T Z vimmry | ! e —— La SionaL ¥
I GROUND EUBED FLTER R } SOIL CONSERVATION NOTES
— _ A\ [ * SEE PLATE 3.13-1 COARSE AGGREGATE CLASS | RIPRAP 0% —> .
INTO GROUND GROUND - [ == —dL 1. NO AREA SHALL BE LEFT DENUDED FOR ANY PERIOD LONGER THAN 7 DAYS. scaLE: N/A
p ] =1
ELEVATION VIEW 30 2. ALL EROSION AND SILTATION CONTROL MEASURES ARE TO BE PLACED PRIOR TO
LAY FILTER FABRIC CROSS SECTION OF OUTLET SECTION A_A  FILTER CLOTH  KEY IN 6'-6" ReCOMMENDED FOR;TNT_IRE PERIMETER OR AS THE FIRST STEP IN GRADING. DATE: MAR 2016
IN BOTTOM OF 3" SITFENCE ) 3. ALL STORM AND SANITARY SEWER LINES NOT IN STREETS ARE TO BE MULCHED
WIDE TRENCH ‘A 1 S AND SEEDED IMMEDIATELY AFTER BACKFILL. NO MORE THAN 500 FEET ARE TO REVISIONS:
T ; y BE OPEN AT ANY ONE TIME.
SECTION VIEW — fow (NAC) MIN 4. ELECTRIC POWER, TELEPHONE AND GAS SUPPLY TRENCHES ARE TO BE COMPACTED,
FENCING S DIVERSION A 3d, (MIN.) SEEDED AND MULCHED IMMEDIATELY AFTER BACKFILL.
—_— ——— 7 e 1 5. ALL TEMPORARY EARTH BERMS DIVERSIONS AND SILT DAMS ARE TO BE MULCHED
. . ” . ” * %‘ — K I( /\ T
Chain link fence shall be 39 above grade with 3" embedded = =34 e d AND SEEDED FOR TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER IMMEDIATELY AFTER GRADING.
for a total fabric width of 42", Thegpost shall be 42" OPTIONAL STONE COMBINATION \\E\:\:\j\\s\:b‘\j PRORIRI 34K §g\_% lo D \ STRAW OR HAY MULCH IS REQUIRE. THE SAME APPLIES TO SOILS STOCKPILES.
above grade with 30" placed below grade (without concrete) = ; el T A — — ~ DEFINED CHANNEL 6. DURING CONSTRUCTION, ALL STORM SEWER INLETS WILL BE PROTECTED BY SILT
for a total length of 72", \\i\:fg\\—:—\-\/ ' Y A S DEFINED CHANNEL : :
9 ) . == NS~ = PLAN VIEW TRAPS, MAINTAINED AND MODIFIED AS REQUIRED BY CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS.
- = P \\&\_—f&\_ﬂ\:-—% | 7. ANY DISTURBED AREA NOT COVERED BY ITEM #1 ABOVE AND NOT PAVED, SODDED,
NOTES ‘ /// : \\\\__—T_—g OR BUILT UPON BY NOVEMBER 1ST, OR DISTURBED AFTER THAT DATE, IS TO BE
1\ Chain link f hall be fastened W to f ts with wire ti : e j \:_\\\f\:\%’\\t-f L Tk SEEDED IMMEDIATELY WITH OATS, ABRUZZI RYE, OR EQUIVALENT AND MULCHED
- Lhaindink fence shall be fastened securely 10 Tence posts wilh wire ties. 5 H / ) . == WITH HAY OR STRAW MULCH AT THE RATE OF TWO TONS PER ACRE. (MODIFY AS
2. ?Ite,r fotblrllc 2829” tbethfosttened gecu%ely E,o chain link fence with ties spaced CONSEAREGHTE / % = e APPLICABLE DEPENDING ON PROPOSED TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.)
orizontally at the top and midsection. —
5. Physical properties of the filter fabric shall conform \ - FILTER CLOTH // _—— WPM;M d 8 g,EIYD/IASl,?TELIJARE?EIS\I ODTS%N%N CT(;{IJISSTE%,\TII(Q\? ATﬁ/IASTUEéIE_AWV'?ITLER?\I%#RSE GRSE% ngNOT 10
to the latest edition of THE VIRGINIA EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL HANDBOOK. s SECTION A-A f — T :
4. When two sections of filter fabric adjoin each other, they shall be / FILTER CLOTH KEY IN 6"-9"; RECOMMENDED FOR ENTIRE PERIMETER CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT OR FOR TEMPORARY STORAGE OS SOIL OR OTHER
overlapped by 6" ' VDOT #3, 357, 5, #56 OR #57 COARSE AGGREGATE CLASS | RIPRAP NOTES: 1. APRON LINING MAY BE RIPRAP, GROUTED RIPRAP, GABION MATERIAL _OR DISPOSAL OF ANY TYPE OF DEBRIS. NATURAL CONDITIONS ARE TO DESIGN: CADD: CHECK:
5. Maintenance ‘shall be performed as needed and material shall be removed when HGHVELOGITY OF FLOWIS BPECTED. ** COARSE AGGREGATE SHALL BE VDOT #3, #357 OR #5 o LA, O O R, & RIPRAP APRON AS CALCULATED BE CAREFULLY PRESERVED. NSA | SEA NSA
sediment build—up reaches 50% of the height of the super silt fence. e O T BpaP 9. NO UNPROTECTED, DISTURBED AREA SHALL DRAIN TO ROADWAY PAVEMENTS SUCH
OUTLET (PERSPECTlVE VlEW) 3. d = 1.5 TIMES THE MAXIMUM STONE DIAMETER, BUT NOT THAT THE SUBBASE, BASE, OR WEARING SURFACE ARE CONTAMINATED BY THE
SOURCE: ADAPTED from VDOT Standard Sheets and Va. DSWC PLATE. 3.08-1 SOURCE: VA. DSWC PLATE. 3.13-2 Source: Va. DSWC LESS THAN 6 INCHES. Plate 3.18-1 S”_T TRAPPED AT LOW POlNTS OR |NLETS SHEET~ 9 OF 1 1
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LOUDOUN STANDARD WATER CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
n
CONSULTING GROUP
7 2 " D . N
4 N o COVER MUST BE
2”X4” MARKING POST REPAIR LOOP FLUSH WITH CONCRETE
(1" PAST END OF TUBING, | |
CLASS A3 EXTEND ABOVE GRADE. —_— RSy,
CONCRETE PAD ) e IR ENGINEERING
SEE NOTE 2 SURVEYING
CENTER BOX_IN ARCHITECTURE
MINIMUM 2’ COVER SET TO ELEVATION CONSTRUCTION
UTILITY STRIP / CRADE PER NOTE 1 www. SitechCG.com
METER CENTERED ~— —~ : '
W @ IN BOX e T 4 94 A
T T 7 a4 ‘ 12146 Paper Birch Ln
gé . —F 2 a CONCRETE JOINT Gainesville, VA 20155
== g s / 703-927-2300
SEE NOTE 3 S S T <,//
i DUAL CHECK  Z|4 PN
aneLe vaLve — | ?8\\ REPAIR LOOP ST .
, B CORPORATION ' e o N
U VKK .\\,.\\,.\\,.\\,,\\m ) 2 : 6" MAXIMUM
5 1/4" AR \/’\’/»?//}\///}/A\j/ NRIRRE | RRAL, . <
BEDDING - J =
» @)
= = EXTEND COPPER 5'—7’ BEYOND FLARE CONNECTION AT MAIN . \ %
E = METER AND CRIMP CLOSED. : : o FRAME & COVER P
2 = NOTES: i . \SEE NOTE 3. e .
I R S ST - -
AN VALVE BOX ADAPTER 1. A) AT INITIAL INSTALLATION, ROTATIONAL (ADJUSTABLE) FRAME TO BE IN CENTER OF HEIGHT TR CONCRETE JOINT AT : >|_—
SEE NOTE 5 RANGE. , A AT SEE NOTE 2. LA g m L N
B) WHERE AT CURB, SET COVER FLUSH TO 1" ABOVE TOP OF CURB. g Dy L a N = 1
C) WHERE NO CURB, SET COVER 1” ABOVE FINAL GRADE. : ~ : T~ > 8 =
D) IN SLOPE, PROVIDE TIMBER RETAINING WALL 3’ FROM COVER. SIDEWALK SLAB o <
2. WHERE TAP IS ON 4” MAIN, CORPORATION STOP SHALL HAVE 3/4” INLET AND 1” FLARE PLAN PLAN LL —
NOTES: OUTLET. ON 3” WATER MAIN, USE 3”X3/4” BRASS SADDLE. — — o Q= LL
1. PROVIDE EXTENSION OF VALVE STEM WHERE OPERATING NUT IS MORE THAN 5 BELOW GRADE. 3. WHERE SERVICE BETWEEN METER AND BUILDING IS PLASTIC TUBING, PROVIDE TRACER WIRE OF NOTES: = > D
3. REFER TO THE APPROVED MATERIALS LIST FOR APPROVED MANUFACTURERS & PART NUMBERS. INSIDE METER BOX. TERMINATE TRACER WIRE INDOORS OR AT EXTERIOR WALL WITH A BLUE WITHIN DIRECT WHEEL PATH OF VEHICLES. ., w ol o
4. ADJUSTMENT BY RISER RINGS PROHIBITED. SOIL MARKER. 2. EXTEND JOINTS IN CONCRETE TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST 1”. =
5. FOR GATE VALVE INSTALLATIONS, PROVIDE VALVE BOX ADAPTER MADE TO FIT SPECIFIC SIZE 4. ALL MATERIALS MUST CONFORM TO LOUDOUN WATER'S APPROVED MATERIALS LIST. 3. FRAME AND COVER FOR "SPECIAL APPLICATIONS” REQUIRED. SEE LOUDOUN WATER’'S APPROVED O @) LL
AND MANUFACTURE OF VALVE. NOT TO BE USED WITH BUTTERFLY VALVES. 5. METER FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY LOUDOUN WATER. MATERIALS LIST FOR MANUFACTURERS AND PART NUMBERS. I o5 — ;
v
< = 7))
APRIL UALVE BOX o APR. SERVICE CONNECTION FOR W SEPT. WATER METER IN W oe S i
- b »” - -
2013 2013 3/47 AND 17 METERS 2010 SIDEWALK OR SLAB 0| oy
I Z| <
a2 2
L=
=ul B
=
< Q| A
<
X s| £
O O <L
n LL = I_
Ol o
' K=z-
2 3
— N
T a2 0
> O
Ll o
LOUDOUN @ WATER LOUDOUN @ WATER LOUDOUN @ WATER LOUDOUN  WATER ) 2
—_— O
oo
O -l
f 24" N a N a , . N a \\ <
* —1 DA TYPICAL 15 COMMON 4”x4" MARKING POST . >
_ FLAT TOP DETAIL SHARED EASEMENT (1" PAST LATERAL — 24" SQUARE
12", 16" 'f‘fl &hoe’i% 4 (TO BE USED FOR SHALLOW MANHOLES - EXTEND ABOVE CLASS A3 N
1 - OR ON SPECIAL APPLICATIONS) 4"x4” MARKING POST CONCRETE PAD 5
1’ PAST LATERAL — L GROUND) FRAME AND COVER
, ( A z (NOT REQUIRED SEE NOTE 3 b
FRAMIE 'AND COVER . TYPICAL 15 COMMON EXTEND ABOVE 3 i IN PAVEMENT) SOIL MARKER 7
| 24” s 3 4" OR 6" GRADE RING, IN MORTAR. SHARED EASEMENT . GROUND) 516 0 /  SEE NOTE 1 u 8
NO TAR. SEE NOTES 3 AND 4. L o R
4 =z (| w O
POCKET FOR CASTING BOLT—DOWN - . _ %_ M PERENEE I \3‘%‘ “\f% T%_
HARDWARE = . O - | %
o ECCENTRIC CONE SECTION SE S o 3’6" T0 4’ & RV -
L L e | " COVER TYPICAL 22 -] —
22 /—STEEL REINFORCED POLYPROPYLENE STEPS ! O|O
212 16" MINIMUM == THREADED
5 o 1 1 CLEARANCE
Rl ~;-_-=.4—/,, ] . ——RISER SECTION - - O 0 0 s ADAPTER
s|” p 12" OR [ 3’6" T0_4'0 @x o|=
2l : . ‘ COVER TYPICAL e 2% AND PLUG
[ 116 I 33 INSULATED #12 TRACER WIRE, SEE < A
=2 2o LOOPED AROUND MAIN, D ] =
. § Z
Dlu [ N INSULATED #12 TRACER | == CONTINUOUS TO CLEANOUT. RISER OF SAME Z
26 T—— = e MONOLITHIC BASE SECTION 2 MAKE SPLICES WITH BUTT ~+——TRANSITION DIAMETER AS LATERAL NASSER S. ALIKHANI >
NE ’ 11/APPROVED PIPE CONNECTOR. SEE NOTE 10 VAN, CONTINUOUS TO e vinmd || 9E CONNECTORS AND SHRINK CASKET TO IPS BELL x SPIGOT WYE BELL x SPIGOT WYE Lic. No. 027854
oS b . , < — X X )
S L CLEANOUT. i CLEARANCE = SLEEVES. 1 opoLne. 2% 45" BEND—— LATERAL 45 BEND—/ LATERAL ®  10/5/2016 &
303 /| __——CHANNEL AND BENCHES. SEE NOTE 2 00 O dIRgs 5 o 5o o, L
L= - e 2.08% MIN. SLOPE _ | SEE 2.08% MIN. SLOPE 1 NVERT AT . oS
BN NS it i 6” MIN. 4.16% MAX. SLOPE\ NOTE 2 4.16% MAX. SLOPE 7 %% VERD ALno E i L] ! i L 8 SIoNAL T
Db T 45° b, ) INVERT OF  E—— ' K —
: I £ MIN BEND \ . i T LATERAL AT S 7. TRACER WIRE — CONTINUOUS ] N/A
; r T : <ANIE \ MAIN | B K7 e TYPICAL TO MAIN. SEE NOTE 2 SCALE:
NOTES: MIN 489 OR AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS MAIN 11 ZRERLRLRLRLRL AR R, | \-TRANSITION GASKET , | TRERRRRAIRL, e -
: _ 5 TO IPS WITH MAIN —lo 45°
1. INSTALL MANHOLE ON BEDDING MATERIAL ACCORDING TO FIGURE G-6. IS} 16" TYPICAL e M o 2 S2ND DATE: MAR 2016
2. CHANNEL TO BE CLASS B2 CONCRETE OR BETTER PER LOUDOUN WATER'S APPROVED BEDDING COUBLING BEDDING LENGTH VARIES
MATERIALS LIST. DEPTH OF CHANNEL SHALL BE 70% OF THE PIPELINE'S DIAMETER. SLOPE REVISIONS:
MATERIAL
BENCH TO CHANNEL AT 2” PER 1'. APPLY HARD TROWEL FINISH TO CHANNEL AND BRUSH = LENGTH VARIES — LINVERT AT INVERT OF MAN |- COMMERGIAL_APELICATIONS RESIDEMTAL_APPLICATIONS
AT CONNECTION OR_WITHIN_ PAVEMENT NOT WITHIN PAVEMENT
FINISH TO BENCH. INVERT OF INVERT OF LATERAL AT MAIN LATERAL END
3. MAXIMUM ADJUSTMENT BY GRADE RINGS IS 12” IN PAVEMENT AND 6” ELSEWHERE. MAIN AT
4. WHERE WATERTIGHT COVER IS SPECIFIED, PROVIDE APPROVED CHIMNEY SEAL. CONNECTION NOTES:
S. OUTSIDE PAVEMENT BOLT FRAME TO CONE. 1. TERMINATE TRACER WIRE WITH CLEANOUT THAT IS WITHIN 5’ OF BUILDING’S EXTERIOR. IF NOT
6. A MINIMUM 6” SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN PIPE PENETRATIONS (CORES). CORES USING IRON FRAME AND COVER, PROVIDE GREEN SOILMARKER™ BY RHINO MARKING AND
MUST BE AT LEAST 6” FROM MANHOLE JOINTS. NOTES: NOTES: PROTECTION SYSTEMS OR TRACER WIRE ACCESS BOX BY DRAINAGE AND WATER SOLUTIONS.
7. COMPONENTS SHALL BE REINFORCED TO MEET ASTM 478/AASHTO M199. 1. LATERAL MUST RECEIVE INSPECTION AND APPROVAL FROM LOUDOUN WATER PRIOR TO 1. ALL LATERAL MUST RECEIVE INSPECTION AND APPROVAL FROM LOUDOUN WATER PRIOR TO CONNECT TRACER WIRE TO TERMINAL ON SOILMARKER OR ACCESS BOX.
8. JOINTS TO BE GASKETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C443. APPLY PROPER LUBRICANT FOR BACKFILL. BACKFILL. 2. TRACER WIRE TO BE #12 AWG SOLID COPPER WITH 45 MIL POLYETHYLENE INSULATION. AT
ASSEMBLY. 2. COUPLING TO BE A MINIMUM OF 5 FROM LAST PIPE JOINT. 2. COUPLING TO BE A MINIMUM OF 5 FROM LAST PIPE JOINT. TEMPORARY TERMINATION OF LATERAL BY UTILITY CONTRACTOR, MAKE SPLICE WITH BUTT
9. APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED FOR STRUCTURES CONTAINING A REDUCING SLAB. 3. DIMENSION BASED ON 8” DIAMETER MAIN. ADD FOR LARGER MAINS. 3. DIMENSION BASED ON 8” DIAMETER MAIN. ADD FOR LARGER MAINS. CONNECTOR AND SHRINK SLEEVE. NO OTHER SPLICES PERMITED.
10. ALL COMPONENTS TO BE PER LOUDOUN WATER'S APPROVED MATERIALS LIST. 4. ALL MATERIALS MUST CONFORM TO LOUDOUN WATER’S APPROVED MATERIALS LIST. 4. ALL MATERIALS MUST CONFORM TO LOUDOUN WATER’S APPROVED MATERIALS LIST. 3. ALL MATERIALS MUST CONFORM TO LOUDOUN WATER’S APPROVED MATERIALS LIST.
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SITE NOTES:

1. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE ROUTE 28 TAXING
DISTRICT AND IS THEREFORE SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE 1972 ZONING ORDINANCE.

2. WHERE PARKING, SERVICE OR LOADING AREAS ARE ILLUMINATED THE
LIGHTS SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED, DOWNWARD DIRECTED, BE GLARE
FREE, CONFINED TO THE SITE AND SHOULD HAVE [LLUMINATION

LEVELS THAT ARE NO GREATER THAN NECESSARY FOR LIGHT'S
INTENDED PURPOSE. ALL LIGHTING SHOULD BE MOUNTED AS LOW AS
PRACTICABLE AND DESIGNED TO PRECLUDE LIGHT TRESPASS ONTO
ADJOINING PROPERTIES, GLARE TO PASSERBY, SKYGLOW, AND
DETERIORATION OF THE NIGHTTIME ENVIRONMENT.

3. AS PER PRE—-APPLICATION MEETING PRAP 2014-0112, THE PARKING
RATE OF MINIMUM 2.5 PARKING SPACES PER 1,000 SF OF GFA
(GROSS FLOOR AREA) OF "SERVICE RETAIL", PER REVISED 1993
ZONING ORDINANCE, WILL BE UTILIZED TO PARK THE ANIMAL
HOSPITAL. THE OFFICE USE REQUIRES ONE SPACE FOR EVERY 375 SF

OF NFA (NET FLOOR AREA).

4. NO BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURES SHALL BE LOCATED IN A MANNER OR
BUILT TO A HEIGHT WHICH CONSTITUTES A HAZARD TO AERIAL NAVIGATION
(SEC.520.2.2)

5. THE ESTIMATED TOTAL 200 ADT IS BASED ON 5 PEAK HOUR (PM)
TRIPS FOR LAND USE 715 (2,979 SF, OFFICE); AND 15 PEAK
HOUR (PM) TRIPS FOR LAND USE 640 (3,060 SF,

ANIMAL /VETERINARY CLINIC), FOR A TOTAL OF 20 PEAK HOUR
(PM) TRIPS, AS INDICATED ON 9TH EDITION OF THE TRIP
GENERATION MANUAL BY 7INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION

ENGINEERS”. WEEKDAY ADT ASSUMED TO BE 10 TIMES THE PM
TOTAL PEAK HOUR TRIPS.

6. THIS SITE MAY PROVIDE CUSTOMER SERVICES AFTER 5:00 PM. THEREFORE,
THE LIGHTING SHALL STABLISH THE MOUNTING HEIGHT, ILLUMINANCE, AND

SPACING TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE HORIZONTAL ILLUMINATION OF 0.6 FOOT—
CANDLES OR GREATER WITHIN THE PARKING AREAS AND AT PRIMARY

BUILDING ENTRANCES. ( FSM 7.120.B.2 )
ALL LIGHTING AND GLARE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS MUST CONFORM TO
ARTICLE 535.

7. NO TITLE REPORT FURNISHED.

8. THE EXISTING TOPO IS BASED ON THE AVAILABLE COUNTY RECORDS.
AN UPDATED FIELD—RUN TOPO WILL BE PROVIDED WITH THE SITE PLAN.

9. NO SPITE STRIPS CONTROLLING ACCESS TO PUBLIC ROADS ARE PROPOSED
WITH THIS SITE PLAN

10. THIS SPEX PLAN IS SUBMITTED TO PERMIT AN ANIMAL HOSPITAL USE.

A SEPARATE ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLAN PROCESS IS REQUIRED TO
ESTABLISH THAT USE AND THE BY—RIGHT SECOND FLOOR OFFICE
USE.

11. THIS SITE IS SERVED WITH PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER.

12. ALL SIGNAGE MUST CONFORM TO ARTICLE 523

OF THE 1972 ZONING ORDINANCE.
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SITE TABULATION:
CURRENT ZONING MAP CLASSIFICATION: C—1

EXISTING SITE CONDITION:

THIS SITE IS LESS THAN HALF AN ACRE. IT WAS USED AS A
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY. THE OLD HOUSE ON THIS LOT WAS
DEMOLISHED AND REMOVED A FEW YEARS AGO. THE SITE DOES
NOT CONTAIN ANY SIGNIFICANT TREES. THERE ARE SOME
UNDERGROWTH BRUSH ONSITE. THE DOMINION VIRGINIA POWER
HAS A POWER EASEMENT ON THE W&OD TRAIL SIDE AND ALONG
RURITAN CIRCLE. VDOT HAS TAKEN ALL REQUIRED R.O.W.
PREVIOUSLY ON FOR CHURCH ROAD AND RURITAN CIRCLE WITH
DEVELOPMENT OF THE CHURCH ROAD AND EXTENSION OF THE
ATLANTIC BLVD.

THIS SITE IS SURROUNDED BY VDOT R.O.W. IN FRONT AND BACK,
WOOD TRAIL ON EAST AND AN OUTLOT [GORE] TO THE WEST.
THE OUTLOT HAS A MINIMAL AREA AND IS NON—-DEVELOPABLE
DUE TO ITS SIZE.

ANY EXCESS DIRT FROM THIS SITE HAS TO BE HAULED AWAY
IMMEDIATELY. THERE WILL BE A SMALL STOCKPILE AREA AT THE
LEFT SIDE OF THE ENTRANCE.

THE TOPOGRAPHY OF THE SITE WAS ALTERED WITH ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS AND IT CONTAINS SOME FILL DIRT.

THERE SEEMS TO BE NO VALUABLE ARCHEOLOGICAL IMPORTANCE
TO THIS SITE. THIS SITE WAS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED FOR OFFICE
USE, STPL#2002-0057.

SITE INFORMATION:
PROPOSED USE:  ANIMAL HOSPITAL / OFFICE

TOTAL CURRENT SITE AREA (AFTER R.O.W. DEDICATIONS):
= 19,339 SF = 0.4440 AC.

PROPOSED TOTAL GROSS OFFICE SPACE: 2,979 S.F.(G.F.A.)
PROPOSED TOTAL GROSS ANIMAL HOSPITAL SPACE: 3,060 S.F.(G.F.A)

PROPOSED TOTAL NET OFFICE SPACE: 2,234 S.F.(N.F.A.)= 75% OF G.F.A.
PROPOSED TOTAL NET ANIMAL HOSPITAL SPACE:2,295 S.F.(N.F.A.)= 75% OF G.F.A.

PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 3,060 S.F.
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 40% OR 7,736 S.F.
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: 15.8%

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 FEET

APPROXIMATE PROPOSED DISTURBED AREA: 18,000 SF

YARDS:

REQUIRED YARDS:

FRONT YARD: 30 FT. FROM CHURCH ROAD, RTE. 625
FRONT YARD: 30 FT. FROM RURITAN CIRCLE, RTE. 859
SIDE YARD: NONE; 25 SETBACK FROM W&OD TRAIL

PROVIDED YARDS:

FRONT YARD: 30 FT. FROM CHURCH ROAD, RTE. 625
FRONT YARD: 30 FT. FROM RURITAN CIRCLE, RTE. 859
SIDE YARD: 9" WEST YARD; 25 SETBACK FROM W&OD TRAIL

PARKING/LOADING:
OFFICE USE: 1 SPACE PER 375 SF OF N.F.A.
PARKING REQUIRED= 2,234/375=6 SPACES

ANIMAL HOSPITAL USE: 2.5 SPACE PER 1,000 SF OF G.F.A.
(USE: SAME AS SERVICE RETAIL, AS PER REVISED 1993 Z7.0.)
PARKING REQUIRED= 2.5x[3,060/1,000]= 8 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED : 14 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED : 14 SPACES

HANDICAP PARKING REQUIRED= 1 SPACE
HANDICAP PARKING PROVIDED= 1 SPACE

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED= 1 SPACE
VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED= 1 SPACE

LOADING BAYS REQUIRED: NONE
LOADING BAYS PROVIDED: NONE

LANDSCAPING:

LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS FOR [ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY.
DETAILED LANDSCAPING DESIGN AND COMPS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH SITE PLAN.

OPEN SPACE:
REQUIRED: 1,934 S.F. OR 10%
PROVIDED: 3,700 S.F. OR 19%

BUFFER YARDS:
REQUIRED: 15" WIDE TYPE—2, ALONG CHURCH ROAD AND W&OD TRAIL

PROVIDED: 15" WIDE TYPE—2, ALONG CHURCH ROAD AND W&OD TRAIL

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY:

THE SWM SHOWN ON THE PLAN IS FOR SCHEMATIC PURPOSES ONLY.
DETAILED FACILITY AND COMPS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH SITE PLAN.

PROPERTY OWNER/APPLICANT:

SHARMA, NAVDEEP KUMAR & RITU KANWAR
45470 ROCKFOREST CT, STERLING VA 20166—-2167

TEL: (757) 288—-0503

PROPERTY INFORMATION:

LOT 4037
1009 RURITAN CIRCLE, STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

TAX MAP  /80////////76/
PIN: 032-45-4057-000
INSTRUMENT# 201501050000394
INSTRUMENT# 200406280065735 D/C 2055 —-1789, 1012—589
INSTRUMENT# 200501240008647—8648P

12146

VA 20155

J

SITECH

CONSULTING
GROUP

PAPER BIRCH LANE
GAINESVILLE

T :703-927-2300
F :703-722-8718

Nasser@SitechCG.com

PROJECT COORDINATOR:
NASSER ALIKHANI, PE

CHURCH ROAD ANIMAL HOSPITAL

ANIMAL HOSPITAL / OFFICE USE
STERLING, VIRGINIA
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